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MATCHDIRECTOR.....oitiii i GREG CONNOR
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CHIEF STATISTICAL OFFICER.......ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiice e PHYLLIS PFEIFFER
CHIEF LINE OFFICER.......coii MARTY DONATO

Our many thanks go to all members of the Whittington Center who donated their time and effort to put
on these Championships. Our thanks also go the target setters and scorekeepers . Their dedication and

efforts guaranteed the smooth running of these Championships.

Our many thanks for the donations generously given by the following manufacturers, companies, and

individuals:

LENSPEN for the scope/lens cleaning kit and cleaning pens
BILSOM INTERNATIONAL INC for ear plugs for scorekeepers
BIRCHWOOD/CASEY for catalogs, targets, gun & reel cloths, and grease applicators

TREEBONE CARVING for $50 gift certificates given to 15™ AA’s in CLA, PCCLA, SCR,
and 3-Gun Aggregates

MIDWAY for the $25 gift certificate
THE SHIRT LADY for the 2 hats and tee-shirt

Your continued patronage is the greatest thanks you can give these generous contributors.

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA



2013 - NRA National Silhouette Championships
Cowboy Sithouette Rifle
Competitor List

LARRY A ACKLEY THOMAS CRITZ GORDON HILLERSON ROBERT MASSEY
PERRYVILLE, MO EL PASO, TX YANKTON, SD BENBROOK, TX

DAVID ASHLEY WALTER CRITZ DWIGHT HLUSTICK CHARLIE MCCLURE
PUEBLO, CO EL PASO, TX ARLINGTON, VA CROWLEY, TX

JOE ATWOOD SCOTT DAHMS PAUL M HUARD LARRY MILLER
ARLINGTON, TX LITTLETON, CO ANAHEIM, CA NORMAN, OK

RON BAIN BRENT DANIELSON ALEX JABLONOWSKI EDWARD MILLS
NEW HAVEN, MO STORY CITY, IA GILBERT, AZ PROSPER, TX

RYAN BAIN WILLIAM A. DAVIS MARC JABLONOWSKI GARY W MOORE
NEW HAVEN, MO ERNUL, NC GILBERT, AZ ROUND ROCK, TX

KURT BALKOVIC BILL J. DENNY GARY L. JACK KERRY L MOORE
BOISE, ID LOUISVILLE, NE PAPILLION, NE RILEY, KS

TRACY BALKOVIC ROY DESLAURIERS SHIRLEY JARVIS BOB MOSS
BOISE, ID BRUSH, CO GRAND JUNCTION, CO LA VETA, CO

JERRY BASQUETTE AL DIPPOLD WILLIAM (BUTCH) JARVIS JR GEORGIA MOSS
GRAND JUNCTION, CO PERRYVILLE, MO GRAND JUNCTION, CO LAVETA, CO

JOHN BAUER RANDY W ENT JANICE JENKINS JOHN MULLINS
THE WOODLANDS, TX RUSSELL, PA TEXICO, NM GLENDALE, AZ

JOHN W. BELL TERESA EVERHEART SAM JENKINS CANDY NONNEMACHER
BEAUFORT, NC ALBUQUERQUE, NM TEXICO, NM PARKER, CO

JEANNIE BENSKIN DON FAULKENBERRY BOWEN JOHNSON JAMES NONNEMACHER
AURORA, CO BETHANY, OK COLEMAN, TX PARKER, CO

JOE BENSKIN TIMOTHY FINLEY CLARENCE E JOHNSON KEVIN O'BRIEN
AURORA, CO CAVE CREEK, AZ AUBURN, AL SALINA, KS

MIKE BENSKIN BRIAN P. FITZGIBBONS MARK JONES LEE O'NEIL
CENTENNIAL, CO BONDVILLE, VT JAMESTOWN, KS BRUSH, CO

KENNETH BIGHAM CAROL A. FITZGIBBONS PAULA JONES DENNIS PALAGI
TRINIDAD, CO BONDVILLE, VT JAMESTOWN, KS PEORIA, AZ

JERRY BOYDSTUN ALAN FOUST PETER F JONES WOODY PEEBLES
FT WORTH, TX MONTOURSVILLE, PA EULESS, TX RATON, NM

JOE BRENNAN KATHLEEN GARVIN MICHAEL. R. KALKOWSK! TOMMY E PEERY
LAS VEGAS, NV GLENDALE, AZ OMAHA, NE CENTER, MO

CRAIG BUCHANAN PRESTON W GIBSON GLEN E. KAPITZKE EARL W PLACE
PHOENIZ, AZ HALTOM CITY, TX MILES CITY, MT MAXWELL, NM

CLINT BURKEY JAMES GOODNIGHT CLIFFORD E. KEINER GEOFFREY RADOFF
COLEMAN, TX LONE TREE, CO LAS VEGAS, NM SCOTTSDALE, AZ

MASON BURKEY GLENDA GRAVES TERRY KIEN JAMES "CLAY" RICHARDS
COLEMAN, TX RATON, NM MISSOULA, MT CLYDE, TX

FRED BURSEY, JR TINKER GUADAGNOLI JOHN B KING JOSHUA "COLT" RICHARDS
HASLET, TX TRINIDAD, CO CAPULIN, NM CLYDE, TX

CHUCK CAMPBELL DORIS A. HARPER RYAN KING VANESSA D. RICHARDS
CAVE CREEK, AZ RATON, NM SAN DIEGO, CA CLYDE, TX

JOHN K. CANATSEY STEVEN H. HARRIS CLIFTON LANDRY GLENN O. RING
ELGIN, AZ RENO, NV HOUSTON, TX EARLSBORO, OK

LANA CANATSEY GERALD HAYLER GEORGE A. LIVELY JEANNE RING
ELGIN, AZ REDDING, CA CEDAR BLUFFS, NE EARLSBORO, OK

DAVID G CARRIKER DICK HENNEBRY SHERYL LIVELY ROBBIE ROBERTS
CENTENNIAL, CO CHEYENNE, WY CEDAR BLUFFS, NE RATON, NM

TATE CARRIKER JEANIE HERSHEY CATHERINE G. LOGOSZ JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ
ELIZABETH, CO DESERT HILLS, AZ DICKINSON, ND EL PASO, TX

RONNY CHANDLER ROBERT HERSHEY DAVID D. LOGOSZ MARCO SANCHEZ
EL PASO, TX DESERT HILLS, AZ DICKINSON, ND EL PASO, TX

WAYNE S CLIPP GRACE HILL HARRY A LUCKER FENTON SANDLIN
ARVADA, CO MINDEN, NV LAS CRUCES, NM ALBA, TX

WILLIAM (BILL) D COLE JEFF HILL JiM LUKE GARY M. SCHWEITZER
PHOENIX, AZ RENO, NV OVERLAND PARK, KS PUEBLO WEST, CO

JOY cOX KEITH HILL JOHN MARHEFKA LONNIE SHIELDS
PHOENIX, AZ MINDEN, NV WOODBRIDGE, VA GLENDALE, AZ

SUE A. CRITZ CHUCK HILLERSON JOANNE MASSEY CARL SKALKO
EL PASO, TX ESTES PARK, CO BENBROOK, TX TRINIDAD, CO



Al. SLEDGE
JAMUL, CA

TONY L. SMITH
WELLSTON, OK

DAVID SPURLOCK
PHOENIX, AZ

VIRGINIA SPURLOCK
PHOENIX, AZ

THOMAS W. STEPHENS
EL PASO, TX

SCOTT STEPHENSON
AURCRA, CO

MARK STERNGLANZ
FT. WORTH, TX

ERIC SUNDSTROM
GLENDALE, AZ

BEN TAYLOR
COLEMAN, TX

MEGAN TAYLOR
COLEMAN, TX

MEREDITH TAYLOR
COLEMAN, TX

NATHAN TAYLOR
COLEMAN, TX

SONJIA TAYLOR
COLEMAN, TX

TED TAYLOR
COLEMAN, TX

WILLIAM J TAYLOR
DALTON, PA

TONY TELLO
RIVERSIDE, CA

RON TRESKA
OMAHA, NE

JOHN C. TRESSELL
WESTMINSTER, CO

TOM TRESSELL
IDAHO FALLS, ID

WILLIAM M. (MARTY) TRESSELL

CLOVIS, NM

MARK D VAIL
ADKINS, TX

DANIEL J. VAN ROEKEL
FALLS CHURCH, VA

JOHN VANDERGRIFF
RICHLAND, MO

BRIAN WAKEFIELD
SMETHPORT, PA

AMANDA WARD
PLACITAS, NM

CECILE WARD
SANTA FE, NM

ROGER WARD

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO

MIKE WARNER
WAMEGDO, KS

MARY WATKINS
MERRITT ISLAND, FL

THOMAS E. WENGH
LONE TREE, CO

2013 - NRA National Silhouette Championships

CHANCE WIENING
TRINIDAD, CO

CLIFFORD WIENING
TRINIDAD, CO

WYATT WIENING
TRINADAD, CO

YVONNE B. WIENING
TRINIDAD, CO

ANDREW WILLEY
LAS VEGAS, NV

HUGH WILSON
TRINIDAD, CO

RODNEY L. WOOLEY
ALVORD, TX

DEBRA S WRIGHT
LAS VEGAS, NV

DONALD C WRIGHT
LAS VEGAS, NV

JAMES E. WURSTER
MONTOQURSVILLE, PA

WILLIAM ZANDER
HOUSTON, TX

JERRY ZANG
CHEYENNE, WY

MARY ZANG
CHEYENNE, WY

DAN B. ZIMMERMAN
BLANCHARD, OK

Cowboy Silhouette Rifle
Competitor List



2013 NRA National Silhouette Championships
Cowboy - Lever Action Rifle

Competitor Statistics
Class Shooters Categjories Shooters
MAS 27 SENICR 49
AAA 34 WOMAN 28
AA 41 SUPER SENIOR 24
A 31 SUB JUNIOR 6
INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 2
B 15
State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters
AL 1 AZ 17 CA 4 CcO 31
FL 1 1A 1 ID 2 K8 6
MO 4 MT 2 NC 2 NE 6
NM 9 NV 8 OK 5 PA 5
sSD 1 TX 35 VA 3 VT 2
WY 3
Total Competitors by Country
Country Shooters
USA 148

Total Competitors: 148



EQUIPMENT SURVEY LISTING - COWBOY - LEVER ACTION RIFLE

GUN MANUFACTURER
MARLIN
WINCHESTER
UBERTI
ROSS!
CIMARRON
CHAPPARAL
HENRY
PUMA

FIBER OPTIC MATERIAL USED
NO
YES

65

PO G O SN

86
40

CALIBER
30-30
38-55
357
45-70
25-35
32 SPECIAL
44-40
44 MAG
45 COLT
45L.C
308
32 WIN
381357
40-65
41 MAG
4560

BULLET MANUFACTURER
JACKETED
CAST

FRONT SIGHT INSERT
BEAD
POST
ROUND

REAR SIGHT TYPE
RECEIVER
TANG
BARREL

FRONT SIGHT COVER
HOOD
OPEN
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81

71
64

74

10

69
66



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
INT. JUNIOR
SUB JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - L.LEVER ACTION RIFLE

1998 -
1435 -
1757 -

1638 -
1435 -
3205 -
3265 -

2320
1046
3107
2098
1502
1630
1840
1638
1566
14556
3380
19469
1307
1392
3663
3549
3311
2439
3640
3655
3654
3652
3665
3660

1078
1546
3604
3142
3221
2780
1789
3264
1608
1694
1303
3480
1501
1631
2767
3118
1817
1308
3611
2785
2485
2466
1999
1091
3218
1305
3038
1414
3000
1049
3538

Match #1

WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
GIBSON, PRESTON W
SUNDSTROM, ERIC

COX, JOY

GIBSON, PRESTON W
TAYLOR, NATHAN
WIENING, WYATT

KAPITZKE, GLENE.
O'NEIL, LEE

KING, RYAN

LUKE, JIM

FOUST, ALAN
ZANDER, WILLIAM
MASSEY, ROBERT
COX, JOY

DENNY, BILL J.
GOODNIGHT, JAMES
BUCHANAN, CRAIG
ENT, RANDY W
HERSHEY, JEANIE
TELLO, TONY
MOORE, GARY W
MILLS, EDWARD
BAUER, JOHN
COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
DAVIS, WILLIAM A,
BURKEY, MASON
JOHNSON, BOWEN
BURKEY, CLINT
VAIL, MARK D
CARRIKER, TATE

STERNGLANZ, MARK
BOYDSTUN, JERRY
ATWOOD, JOE
RING, GLENN O.
MOORE, KERRY L
MASSEY, JOANNE

AWARD

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)

FINLEY, TIMOTHY
WARD, ROGER
GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
BASQUETTE, JERRY
WURSTER, JAMES E.
EVERHEART, TERESA
SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
WIENING, CLIFFORD
GARVIN, KATHLEEN
HERSHEY, ROBERT
TRESKA, RON
SKALKO, CARL
BRENNAN, JOE

KING, JOHN B
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
MOSS, BOB
WARNER, MIKE
GRAVES, GLENDA
JACK, GARY L.
SLEDGE, AL
MARHEFKA, JOHN
LANDRY, CLIFTON

KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

- Monday, July 01, 2013
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AAA CLASS
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16 S

18 S
558

S8

3552
3528
1187

1285
1859
3280
3473
1436
3235
3580
3333
3282
3659
2985
2364
3287
3569
2483
2669
3644
3526
3625
1003
1202
3110
2813
1568
2664
2472
2133
3658
1173
1715
1781
2518
1558
3525
3256
3474
3553
3662
2095
2680
2321
2388
2314
2996

1751
1403
1440
3388
3205
3265
3159
3621
3443
1004
3388
3208
3570
3478
2442
1357
3387
3444
3661
3529
3423
2999

JONES, MARK
PALAGI, DENNIS
LUCKER, HARRY A

LIVELY, GEORGE A.
RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
DAHMS, SCOTT
CRITZ, THOMAS
MCCLURE, CHARLIE
BURSEY, JR, FRED
DESLAURIERS, ROY
CRITZ, SUEA.
TAYLOR, BEN
MULLINS, JOHN
HILLERSON, CHUCK
MILLER, LARRY
HILLERSON, GORDON
ASHLEY, DAVID
JARVIS, SHIRLEY
CAMPBELL, CHUCK
WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
SPURLOCK, DAVID
OBRIEN, KEVIN

HILL, KEITH
ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
FAULKENBERRY, DON
KIEN, TERRY
BENSKIN, JOE
ROBERTS, ROBBIE
HARPER, DORIS A.
HENNEBRY, DICK
SHIELDS, LONNIE
JOHNSON, CLARENCEE
HUARD, PAUL M
WILSON, HUGH
BIGHAM, KENNETH
SANDLIN, FENTON
SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
RING, JEANNE
CRITZ, WALTER
JONES, PAULA
CLIPP, WAYNE 8
BENSKIN, JEANNIE
ACKLEY, LARRY A
KEINER, CLIFFORD E.
WARD, CECILE
BENSKIN, MIKE
HLUSTICK, DWIGHT

PEERY, TOMMY E
FITZGIBBONS, BRIAN P.
WATKINS, MARY
WIENING, YVONNE B.
TAYLOR, NATHAN
WIENING, WYATT
DANIELSON, BRENT
DIPPOLD, AL
CANATSEY, LANA

HILL, JEFF
STEPHENSON, SCOTYT
TAYLCOR, MEGAN
STEPHENS, THOMAS W,
BALKOVIC, KURT
SANCHEZ, MARCO
NONNEMACHER, JAMES
WENGH, THOMASE.
CANATSEY, JOHNK.
CARRIKER, DAVID G
ZANG, JERRY

TAYLOR, MEREDITH
VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
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A CLASS
23 W
24 88

27 84
28 S

B CLASS
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3620
1262
3537
1092
3475
2478

3568
3424
3628
3629
3630
2215
3641
3441
2479
1095
3613
3342
3618
3627
3631

LIVELY, SHERYL
PLACE, EARL W
HARRIS, STEVEN H.
MOSS, GECRGIA
WIENING, CHANCE
WRIGHT, DONALD C

WILLEY, ANDREW
TAYLOR, TED

TAYLOR, SONJIA
RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
RICHARDS, VANESSA D,
NONNEMACHER, CANDY
BELL, JOHN W,
BALKOVIC, TRACY
WRIGHT, DEBRA S
FITZGIBBONS, CAROL A.
HILL, GRACE

CHANDLER, RONNY
RADOFF, GEOFFREY
ZANG, MARY

RICHARDS, JOSHUA "COLT"
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WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
INT. JUNIOR
SUB JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - LLEVER ACTION RIFLE
Match #2 - Tuesday, July 02, 2013

1630 -
2998 -
2320 -

1307 -
2008 -
3205 -
3265 -

1502
2438
1949
1435
1392
1757
3107
1046
1998
1455
1307
1840
1638
3380
1566
3663
3549
3311
3665
3652
3655
3640
3660
3654

1546
3604
3118
1078
2466
3528
2485
1631
1817
3218
3000
1501
3562
2780
3142
3038
101
1049
1305
2767
3536
1999
3221
1694
3611
3264
1303
1306
1414
1789
2785

ZANDER, WILLIAM
LUKE, JIM
KAPITZKE, GLENE.

HERSHEY, JEANIE
LUKE, JIM

TAYLOR, NATHAN
WIENING, WYATT

FOUST, ALAN

COLE, WILLIAM (BILL} D
ENT, RANDY W
GIBSON, PRESTON W
TELLO, TONY
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
KING, RYAN

O'NEIL, LEE
WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
GOODNIGHT, JAMES
HERSHEY, JEANIE
MASSEY, ROBERT
COX, JOY
BUCHANAN, CRAIG
DENNY, BiLL J.
MOORE, GARY W
MILLS, EDWARD
BAUER, JOHN

VAIL, MARKD
BURKEY, CLINT
BURKEY, MASON
DAVIS, WILLIAM A,
CARRIKER, TATE
JOHNSON, BOWEN

BOYDSTUN, JERRY
ATWOOD, JOE
WIENING, CLIFFORD
STERNGLANZ, MARK
KING, JOHN B

PALAGE, DENNIS
BRENNAN, JOE
EVERHEART, TERESA
GARVIN, KATHLEEN
WARNER, MIKE
MARHEFKA, JOHN
WURSTER, JAMES E.
JONES, MARK
MASSEY, JOANNE
RING, GLENN O.

JACK, GARY L.

MOSS, BOB

LANDRY, CLIFTON
GRAVES, GLENDA
SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
MOORE, KERRY L
GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
TRESKA, RON

FINLEY, TIMOTHY

VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
HERSHEY, ROBERT
SLEDGE, AL

AWARD CHICKEN PIG
TROPHY 10 10
TROPHY 10 10
TROPHY 10 10
TROPHY 10 10
TROPHY 10 10
TROPHY 8 4
TROPHY 6 9
CHICKEN PIG
10 10
9 9
9 10
10 10
10 9
8 10
10 9
8 9
10 10
9 8
10 10
10 )
6 7
6 10
8 7
5 8
8 3
6 6
5 5
3 5
5 6
5 6
3 6
2 2
CHICKEN PIG
10
9
10
)
10
10
)
10
9
10

JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)

SKALKO, CARL
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AAA CLASS
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3480
1508
1187

3235
3580
1859
2442
2985
1436
1003
3659
2669
2133
1202
3658
3526
3110
3473
2364
3625
2518
3333
3287
3282
3662
3569
3644
2664
2472
1295
3280
2813
2906
1781
1568
3256
2314
1558
2493
3525
3553
1173
3474
2321
2388
1715
2005
2680

3568
1440
3265
3159
3205
3423
3424
3208
3478
3661
1751
1357
3621
3389
1004
3387
1403
3443
2999
3388
3444

BASQUETTE, JERRY
WARD, ROGER
LUCKER, HARRY A

BURSEY, JR, FRED
DESLAURIERS, ROY
RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
SANCHEZ, MARCO
HILLERSON, CHUCK
MCCLURE, CHARLIE
HiLL, KEITH
MULLINS, JOHN
CAMPBELL, CHUCK
HENNEBRY, DICK
ZIMMERMAN, DAN B,
SHIELDS, LONNIE
SPURLGCK, DAVID
FAULKENBERRY, DON
CRITZ, THOMAS
MILLER, LARRY
O'BRIEN, KEVIN
BIGHAM, KENNETH
CRITZ, SUEA.
HILLERSON, GORDON
TAYLOR, BEN

CLIPP, WAYNE S
ASHLEY, DAVID
WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
ROBERTS, ROBBIE
HARPER, DORIS A.
LIVELY, GEORGE A.
DAHMS, SCOTT
KIEN, TERRY
HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
WILSON, HUGH
BENSKIN, JOE

RING, JEANNE
BENSKIN, MIKE
SANDLIN, FENTON
JARVIS, SHIRLEY
SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
JONES, PAULA
JOHNSON, CLARENCE E
CRITZ, WALTER
KEINER, CLIFFORD E.
WARD, CECILE
HUARD, PAULM
BENSKIN, JEANNIE
ACKLEY, LARRY A

WILLEY, ANDREW
WATKINS, MARY
WIENING, WYATT
DANIELSON, BRENT
TAYLOR, NATHAN
TAYLOR, MEREDITH
TAYLOR, TED
TAYLOR, MEGAN
BALKOVIC, KURT
CARRIKER, DAVID G
PEERY, TOMMY E
NONNEMACHER, JAMES
DIPPOLD, Al
WIENING, YVONNE B.
HilLL, JEFF

WENGH, THOMAS E.
FITZGIBBONS, BRIAN P.
CANATSEY, LANA
VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
STEPHENSON, SCOTT
CANATSEY, JOHN K.
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23 W

B CLASS
1
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3529
3620
2478
3475
1092
1262
3637
3570

3641
2215
3629
3618
3628
1095
3627
3342
3613
3441
2479
3631
3630

ZANG, JERRY

LIVELY, SHERYL
WRIGHT, DONALD C
WIENING, CHANCE
MOSS, GEORGIA
PLACE, EARL W
HARRIS, STEVEN H.
STEPHENS, THOMAS W.

BELL, JOHN W,
NONNEMACHER, CANDY
RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
RADOFF, GEOFFREY
TAYLOR, SONJIA
FITZGIBBONS, CAROL A,
ZANG, MARY

CHANDLER, RONNY
HILL, GRACE

BALKOVIC, TRACY
WRIGHT, DEBRA S
RICHARDS, JOSHUA "COLT"
RICHARDS, VANESSAD.

GHICKEN
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

COWBOY - LEVER ACTION RIFLE - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

NAT'L CHAMPION

NAT'L CHAMP 2ND
NAT'L CHAMP 3RD
WOMAN CHAMPION
SENIOR CHAMPION
INT. JR. CHAMPION
SUB JR CHAMPION
SUPER SR CHAMP
MASTER CLASS
1
2
3 S
4 ss
5 ss
6
7 s
8 S
9
10 s
11w
W
13 S
14  SS
15 SS
16
17 8
18
19 s
20 W
21
22
23 SJ
24 S
AAA CLASS
1
2
3
4
5 w
6 w
7
8 S
9 S
0 W
12 s
13 s
16 S
s
s
19 8
s
21 W

womwy
ww

Tuesday, July 02, 2013

AWARD
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY
2320 - KAPITZKE, GLENE, TROPHY
2998 - LUKE, JIM TROPHY
1638 - COX, JOY TROPHY
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY
3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN TROPHY
3265 - WIENING, WYATT TROPHY
2320 - KAPITZKE, GLENE. CERTIFICATE

1630 - ZANDER, WILLIAM
1998 - WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
1502 - FOUST, ALAN

1757 - SUNDSTROM, ERIC
1046 - O'NEMN., LEE

3107 - KING, RYAN

1949 - ENT, RANDY W
1392 - TELLO, TONY

1840 - MASSEY, ROBERT
1455 - GOODNIGHT, JAMES
1638 - COX, JOY

1307 - HERSHEY, JEANIE
3380 - BUCHANAN, CRAIG
1666 - DENNY, BILL J.
2439 - COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
3663 - MOORE, GARY W
3549 - MILLS, EDWARD
3311 - BAUER, JOHN

3640 - DAVIS, WILLIAM A
3655 - BURKEY, MASON
3652 - BURKEY, CLINT
36656 - VAIL,, MARKD

3654 - JOHNSON, BOWEN
3660 - CARRIKER, TATE

1546 - BOYDSTUN, JERRY
3604 - ATWQOD, JOE

1078 - STERNGLANZ, MARK
3118 - WIENING, CLIFFORD
2780 - MASSEY, JOANNE

1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA
3142 - RING, GLENN Q.

1501 - WURSTER, JAMESE,
2466 - KING, JOHN B

1817 - GARVIN, KATHLEEN
3221 - MOORE, KERRY L

2485 - BRENNAN, JCE

2767 - SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
3218 - WARNER, MIKE

3264 - FINLEY, TIMOTHY

1694 - GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
1091 - MOSS, BOB

1303 - VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
1999 - TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
1789 - JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)
1305 - GRAVES, GLENDA
3000 - MARHEFKA, JOHN

3611 - TRESKA, RON

1306 - HERSHEY, ROBERT
3038 - JACK, GARY L.

2

36
37

29
34
23
26

2

37
3
35
33
32
32
34
33
30
31
29
31
29
26
34
20
19
19
14
14
16
16

12

35
35
31
32
29
30
28
29
Ky
30
27
30
27
30
26
26
28
26
27
24
27
29
26
25
28

JOTAL
72
72
71

61
72
45
48

TOTAL

71
70
69
69
67
67
65
63
63
63
61
61
60
58
57
47
45
42
29
28
27
26
22
18

TOTAL

69
68
67
61
59
59
59
58
58
58
58
57
56

56
55
55
55
54
54
53
53
53
53
53



AAA CLASS

27

31
32

34
AA CLASS
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A CLASS
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3528 - PALAGI, DENNIS
1508 - WARD, ROGER

1049 - LANDRY, CLIFTON
3552 - JONES, MARK

3480 - BASQUETTE, JERRY

3536 - KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

2785 - SKALKO, CARL
1414 - SLEDGE, AL
1187 - LUCKER, HARRY A

3235 - BURSEY, JR, FRED
1859 - RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
3580 - DESLAURIERS, ROY
2995 - HILLERSON, CHUCK
1436 - MCCLURE, CHARLIE
3659 - MULLINS, JOHN

2669 - CAMPBELL, CHUCK
3473 - CRITZ, THOMAS

1003 - HILL, KEITH

2364 - MILLER, LARRY

1295 - LIVELY, GECRGE A
1202 - ZIMMERMAN, DAN B,
3333 - CRITZ, SUEA.

3282 - TAYLOR, BEN

3280 - DAHMS, SCOTT

3526 - SPURLOCK, DAVID
3287 - HILLERSON, GORDON
3110 - FAULKENBERRY, DON
2133 - HENNEBRY, DICK
3625 - O'BRIEN, KEVIN

3658 - SHIELDS, LONNIE
3569 - ASHLEY, DAVID

2442 - SANCHEZ, MARCO
3644 - WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
2664 - ROBERTS, ROBBIE
2493 - JARVIS, SHIRLEY
2472 - HARPER, DORIS A,
2813 - KIEN, TERRY

2518 - BIGHAM, KENNETH
1568 - BENSKIN, JOE

1781 - WILSON, HUGH

3662 - CLIPP, WAYNE S
3256 - RING, JEANNE

1558 - SANDLIN, FENTON
3525 - SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
1173 - JOHNSON, CLARENCEE
3553 - JONES, PAULA

2314 - BENSKIN, MIKE

2996 - HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
3474 - CRITZ, WALTER

1715 - HUARD, PAUL M

2085 - BENSKIN, JEANNIE
2321 - KEINER, CLIFFORDE.
2388 - WARD, CECILE

2680 - ACKLEY, LARRY A

1440 - WATKINS, MARY

1751 - PEERY, TOMMY E

3568 - WILLEY, ANDREW

3265 - WIENING, WYATT

3159 - DANIELSON, BRENT
3206 - TAYLOR, NATHAN

3389 - WIENING, YVONNE B.
1403 - FITZGIBBONS, BRIAN P.

1

23
29
24
23
29
24
27
25
18

30
3
28
28
30
29
26
30
25
28
3
25
29
29
30
25
28
25
22
25
22
26
18
26
23
26
23
23
21
23
22
19
21
21
21
22
20
17
15
20
22
19
17
17
19

25
28
21
22
22
22
23
26

2

30
23
28
29
23
27
23
25
20

32
30
3
30
29
29
29
25
29
25
22
28
23
23
21
26
23
26
28
24
27
22
30
22
22
19
22
21
23
21
21
22
20
20
18
16
17
20
21
16
13
13
15
15
13

27
21
28
26
24
23
20
17

TOTAL

62
61
60
59
59
58
55
55
54
53
53
53
52
52
51
51
51
51
50
49
49
48
48
48
45
45
45
44
44
44
43
41
41
41
39
38
a7
37
36
36
35
32
32
32
32

JOTAL

52
49
49
48
46
45
43
43



A CLASS
9
10

12
13

15
16

18
19
20
21

23
24
25
27

29
B CLASS

DWENHO LGN

PSSISPSSTSIOS

3621 - DIPPOLD, AL

3424 - TAYLOR, TED

3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN

3478 - BALKOVIC, KURT

1004 - Hil.L, JEFF

3423 - TAYLOR, MEREDITH
1357 - NONNEMACHER, JAMES
3661 - CARRIKER, DAVID G
3443 - CANATSEY, LANA
3387 - WENGH, THOMAS E.
3388 - STEPHENSON, SCOTT
2999 - VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
3444 - CANATSEY, JOHNK,
3529 - ZANG, JERRY

3620 - LIVELY, SHERYL

3570 - STEPHENS, THOMAS W.
1262 - PLACE, EARL W

1092 - MOSS, GEORGIA

3537 - HARRIS, STEVEN H.
3475 - WIENING, CHANCE
2478 - WRIGHT, DONALD C

2215 - NONNEMACHER, CANDY
3641 - BELL, JOHN W,

3629 - RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"

3628 - TAYLOR, SONJIA

3618 - RADOFF, GEOFFREY
3441 - BALKOVIC, TRACY

1095 - FITZGIBBONS, CARCL A.
2479 - WRIGHT, DEBRA S

3613 - HILL, GRACE

3342 - CHANDLER, RONNY
3630 - RICHARDS, VANESSAD.,
3627 - ZANG, MARY

3631 - RICHARDS, JOSHUA "COLT"

1

21
18
19
18
20
16
17
16
20
17
19
16
16
16
15
18
13
12
12
10

15
15
17
18
10
15
12
12
11
10
16

8

2

21
23
22
22
19
23
21
21
17
19
i6
16
15
15
14
10
10
1"
10
12
12

19
19
17
15
16
11
13
10
11
11

11
7

TJOTAL

34
34
34
33
26
26
25
22
22
21
21
19
15



2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - LEVER ACTION RIFLE - 2013 NRA NATIONAL. SILHOUETTE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

Tuesday, July 02, 2013

WINNER 2862 TSRA GOLD 204
MAS 1840 MASSEY, ROBERT 63

S MAS 1435 GIBSON, PRESTON W 72

AAA 1546 BOYDSTUN, JERRY 69

SECOND 2916 RIDGWAY RIFLE CLUB 204
MAS 1998 WAKEFIELD, BRIAN 70

§ MAS 1949 ENT, RANDY W 65

S MAS 1502 FOUST, ALAN 69

MASTER CLASS - TEAMS

1 29008 WHITTINGTON CENTER GOLD 202
S MAS 1392 TELLO, TONY 63

88 MAS 2320 KAPITZKE, GLEN E. 72

MAS 3107 KING, RYAN 67

2 2859 WO SENIORS #7 GOODNIGHT/O'NEIL/SUNDSTROM 199
55 MAS 1046 O'NEIL, LEE 67

S MAS 1455 GOODNIGHT, JAMES 63

88 MAS 1757 SUNDSTROM, ERIC 69

3 2901 CRAIG- BILL-JEANIE---ASRPA 178
W MAS 1307 HERSHEY, JEANIE 61

S8 MAS 2439 COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D 57

S MAS 3380 BUCHANAN, CRAIG 60

4 2870 MOMMA'S BOYS 77
MAS 3652 BURKEY, CLINT 27

5J MAS 3654 JOHNSON, BOWEN 22

IJ MAS 3655 BURKEY, MASON 28

AAA CLASS - TEAMS

1 2811 TEXAS- HALTOM CITY RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB 197
AAA 1078 STERNGLANZ, MARK 67

S AA 3235 BURSEY, JR, FRED 62

AAA 3604 ATWOOD, JOE 68

2 2903  TAPPAN HILL GUN CLUB #t 185
55 MAS 2998 LUKE, Jim 71

AAA 3218 WARNER, MIKE 56

AAA 3221 MOORE, KERRY L 58

3 2861 TSRA SILVER 178
MAS 1630 ZANDER, WILLIAM 71

W AAA 2780 MASSEY, JOANNE 59

S AA 3644 WOOLEY, RODNEY L. 48

4 2905 HASSAYAMPAR& GCLUB 174
W MAS 1638 COX, JOY 61

W AAA 1817 GARVIN, KATHLEEN 58

S8 AA 2669 CAMPBELL, CHUCK 55

5 2907 A ROSE AND 2 THORNS 158
W AAA 1305 GRAVES, GLENDA 53

S AAA 1694 GUADAGNOLI, TINKER 55

AAA 2785 SKALKO, CARL 50

6 2866 NEBRASKA #1 167
SS AAA 3038 JACK, GARYL. 63

S AAA 3536 KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R. 51

S AAA 3611 TRESKA, RON 53

7 2897 WESTERN COLORADO RIFLE & SILHOUETTE CLUB 151
S AAA 1789 JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH) 54

W AA 2483 JARVIS, SHIRLEY 45

S AAA 3480 BASQUETTE, JERRY 52

8 2865 NRAWC SENIORS 148

S5 AA 1173 JOHNSON, CLARENCE E 38



AAA CLASS - TEAMS

AA CLASS - TEAMS

1

10

11

A CLASS - TEAMS

1

2865

2860

2802

2885

2904

2868

2867

2906

2917

2913

2915

2900

2908

2871

2864

NRAWC SENIORS
5 AAA 1508 WARD, ROGER
S AAA 2466 KING, JOHNB
FAIRFAX ROD & GUN

5 AAA 13083 VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
S AA 2996 HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
AAA 3000 MARHEFKA, JOHN

FT BLISS ROD & GUN CLUB
W A 1440 WATKINS, MARY
AA 1859 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
AA 2442 SANCHEZ, MARCO

COLORADO STATE #69

AA 3280 DAHMS, SCOTT
S8 AA 3569 ASHLEY, DAVID
AA 3580 DESLAURIERS, ROY

PROFESSIONAL PROCRASTINATORS

S AA 1202 ZIMMERMAN, DAN B,
S AA 3110 FAULKENBERRY, DON
W AA 3256 RING, JEANNE

ELPASO GUN CLUB "LEVERAGE"

W AA 3333 CRITZ, SUEA.
AA 3473 CRITZ, THOMAS
S AA 3474 CRITZ, WALTER

NEBRASKA #2

S AA 1295 LIVELY, GEORGE A.
S8 MAS 1566 DENNY, BILL J.
W A 3820 LIVELY, SHERYL

KANSAS TAPPAN HILL "2"

AAA 3552 JONES, MARK
W AA 3553 JONES, PAULA
AA 3625 O'BRIEN, KEVIN

WEINING-WARD-BIGHAM

W AA 2388 WARD, CECILE
AA 2518 BIGHAM, KENNETH
AAA 3118 WIENING, CLIFFORD

2 MEN & A GAL

S AAA 1091 MOSS, BOB
W A 1092 MOSS, GECRGIA
S AAA 2767 SCHWEITZER, GARY M.

NEVADA DESERT SPORTSMAN

AA 1003 HILL, KEITH
S AAA 2485 BRENNAN, JOE
A 3537 HARRIS, STEVENH.

AURORA GUN CLUB

S AA 1568 BENSKIN, JOE
W AA 2095 BENSKIN, JEANNIE
AA 2314 BENSKIN, MIKE

COLORADO RIFLE CLUB

SJ MAS 3660 CARRIKER, TATE
§5 A 3661 CARRIKER, DAVID G
AA 3662 CLIPP, WAYNE S

COLEMAN COUNTY COWBCYS

AA 3282 TAYLOR, BEN
S A 3424 TAYLOR, TED
B 3629 RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"

3 GUYS--CHEYENNE RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB

S8 A 1357 NONNEMACHER, JAMES
S AA 2133 HENNEEBRY, DICK

148
52
58

144

65
36
53

161
82
61
48

159

51
48

145
53
51
41

143
52
55
36

140
53
58
29

138
52
37
48

137
32

61

134

55
23
56

133

54
57
22

113

44
32
37

96

18
37
41

127

52
41
34

124

38
50



A CLASS - TEAMS

2864 3 GUYS--CHEYENNE RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB 124
S8 A 3387 WENGH, THOMASE. 36
3 2912 THE ATEAM 113
S4 A 3265 WIENING, WYATT 48
W A 3389 WIENING, YVONNE B. 43
S& A 3475 WIENING, CHANCE 22
4 2863 TSRA JUNIOR GOLD 101
IV A 3205 TAYLOR, NATHAN 45
SJ A 3206 TAYLOR, MEGAN 41
SJ B 3831 RICHARDS, JOSHUA "COLT" 15
B CLASS - TEAMS
1 2914 NEVADA DESERT SPORTSMAN #2 110
A 1004 HILL, JEFF 39
A 3568 WILLEY, ANDREW 49
W B 3613 HILL, GRACE 22
2 2869 COLEMAN COUNTY COWGIRLS 93
W A 3423 TAYLOR, MEREDITH 39
W B 3628 TAYLOR, SONJIA 33
W B 3630 RICHARDS, VANESSAD. 21
3 28310 CHEYENNER &P CLUB 84
W B 2215 NONNEMACHER, CANDY 34
§ A 3529 ZANG, JERRY 3

W B 3627 ZANG, MARY 19



2013 NRA National Silhouette Championships
Cowboy - Pistol Cartridge Lever Action Rifle

Competitor Statistics

Class Shooters Categqories Shooters
MAS 24 SENIOR 50
AAA A7 WOMAN 29
AA 38 SUPER SENIOR 24
A 28 SUB JUNIOR 6
B 13 INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 3

JUNIOR 1

State Shooters State Shooters

AL 1 AZ 19
FL 1 A 1
MO 6 MT
NE 5 NM 13
PA 5 sD 1
VT 2 wyY

Total Competitors by Country

Country Shooters
USA 160

Total Competitors:

State Shooters

State Shooters

CA 5 CcO 31

D 3 KS 6

NC 1 ND 2

NV 8 OK 6

X 36 VA 3
160



EQUIPMENT SURVEY LISTING - COWBOY - PISTOL CARTRIDGE LEVER ACTION RIFLE

GUN MANUFACTURER
MARLIN
WINCHESTER
ROSSI
UBERTI
HENRY
CIMARRON
BROWNING
CHAPPARAL
JC HIGGINS
NAVY ARMS
PUMA

FIBER OPTIC MATERIAL USED
NO
YES

CALIBER
22 MAG
38/357
32-20
25-20
45 COLT
44-40
451LC
22 LR
38-40
44 MAG
32 MAG
357

BULLET MANUFACTURER
JACKETED
CAST

FRONT SIGHT INSERT
BEAD
POST

REAR SIGHT TYPE
RECEIVER
TANG
BARREL

FRONT SIGHT COVER
HOOD
OPEN

34
33
23
22
10

o NN G )



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR
SUB JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
188

w wson
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WO~ WN

AAA CLASS
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBQY - PISTOL CARTRIDGE LEVER ACTION RIFLE

3282 -
1998 -
2320 -

2780 -
2320 -
3279 -
3205 -
3206 -

2998
1630
3604
1940
1638
1757
1840
1435
3107
1546
1502
2439
3218
3380
1046
1392
1455
3143
3658
3000
3660
3665

1003
2767
2780
1078
3659
1789
1436
3480
1049
1558
1414
3235
3110
1960
1631
3611
1305
1608
1202
3142
1091
1307
1566
1694
1306
3473
3264
1817
35630
3528
3221
2785

Match #3 - Wednesday, July 03, 2013

TAYLOR, BEN
WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
KAPITZKE, GLENE,

MASSEY, JOANNE
KAPITZKE, GLEN E.
BAIN, RYAN
TAYLOR, NATHAN
TAYLOR, MEGAN

LUKE, JIM

ZANDER, WILLIAM
ATWOOD, JOE

ENT, RANDY W
COoXx, JOY
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
MASSEY, ROBERT
GIBSON, PRESTON W
KING, RYAN
BOYDSTUN, JERRY
FOUST, ALAN
COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
WARNER, MIKE
BUCHANAN, CRAIG
O'NEIL, LEE

TELLO, TONY
GOODNIGHT, JAMES
HAYLER, GERALD
SHIELDS, LONNIE
MARHEFKA, JOHN
CARRIKER, TATE
VAIL, MARK D

HILL, KEITH
SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
MASSEY, JOANNE
STERNGLANZ, MARK
MULLINS, JOHN

AWARD

TROPHY
TROPHY
TRCOPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)

MCCLURE, CHARLIE
BASQUETTE, JERRY
LANDRY, CLIFTON
SANDLIN, FENTON
SLEDGE, AL

BURSEY, JR, FRED
FAULKENBERRY, DON
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
EVERHEART, TERESA
TRESKA, RON
GRAVES, GLENDA
WARD, ROGER
ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
RING, GLENN O.
MOSS, BOB
HERSHEY, JEANIE
DENNY, BILL J.
GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
HERSHEY, ROBERT
CRITZ, THOMAS
FINLEY, TIMOTHY
GARVIN, KATHLEEN
JABLONOWSKI, MARC
PALAGI, DENNIS
MOORE, KERRY L
SKALKO, CARL

CHICKEN
10

9
10

8
10
5
5
6

CHICKEN
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TOTAL
39

37
36

32
36
22
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AA CLASS
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2360
1173
3038
3526
3644
2485
20086
3580
1303
2468
2314
1501
3531
1187

3625
2815
2493
1715
3205
1568
2905
2669
3118
2664
3621
3525
2813
3206
3663
3287
3552
3569
2682
3553
2388
1397
3662
2518
1357
3536
3280
2364
3474
2095
3549
3256
2680
2133
1378
2999
2472
3641

2321
3423
3661
3168
3568
1295
2442
3279
3631
1751
1004
2215
1859
3667
3311
3389
1403

SMITH, TONY L.
JOHNSON, CLARENCE E
JACK, GARY L.
SPURLOCK, DAVID
WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
BRENNAN, JOE
HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
DESLAURIERS, ROY
VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
KING, JOHN B
BENSKIN, MIKE
WURSTER, JAMESE.
JABLONOWSKI, ALEX
LUCKER, HARRY A

O'BRIEN, KEVIN
BAIN, RON

JARVIS, SHIRLEY
HUARD, PAUL M
TAYLOR, NATHAN
BENSKIN, JOE
HILLERSON, CHUCK
CAMPBELL, CHUCK
WIENING, CLIFFORD
ROBERTS, ROBBIE
DIPPOLD, AL
SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
KIEN, TERRY
TAYLOR, MEGAN
MOORE, GARY W
HILLERSON, GORDON
JONES, MARK
ASHLEY, DAVID
TRESSELL, TOM
JONES, PAULA
WARD, CECILE
PEEBLES, WOODY
CLIPP, WAYNE &
BIGHAM, KENNETH
NONNEMACHER, JAMES

KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

DAHMS, SCOTT
MILLER, LARRY
CRITZ, WALTER
BENSKIN, JEANNIE
MILLS, EDWARD
RING, JEANNE
ACKLEY, LARRY A
HENNEBRY, DICK
LOGOSZ, DAVID D.
VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
HARPER, DORIS A.
BELL, JOHN W.

KEINER, CLIFFORD E.
TAYLOR, MEREDITH
CARRIKER, DAVID G
DANIELSON, BRENT
WILLEY, ANDREW
LIVELY, GEORGE A.
SANCHEZ, MARCO
BAIN, RYAN

RICHARDS, JOSHUA "COLT"

PEERY, TOMMY E

HILL, JEFF
NONNEMACHER, CANDY
RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
JENKINS, SAM

BAUER, JOHN
WIENING, YVONNE B.
FITZGIBBONS, BRIANP.

CHICKEN
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ACLASS

88

21 W

IJ

24 8

26 SJ

w

28 W

S8

31

W

34 S

SJ

36 W
37

38 88
395

B CLASS

B ]

1 W

NSO~ bAWN
SSQVSSSSEP

2855
2823
3478
1440
3424
3655
3444
3570
3475
1379
1092
3537
3387
3629
3388
3443
3529
3265
3333
3652
1262
2478

3668
3497
3654
3628
3613
1085
3627
3441
3618
3342
3630
2479

TRESSELL, WILLIAM M. (MARTY)
JONES, PETER F
BALKOVIC, KURT
WATKINS, MARY
TAYLOR, TED

BURKEY, MASON
CANATSEY, JOHN K.
STEPHENS, THOMAS W.
WIENING, CHANCE
LOGOSZ, CATHERINE G.
MOSS, GEORGIA
HARRIS, STEVEN H.
WENGH, THOMAS E.
RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
STEPHENSON, SCOTT
CANATSEY, LANA
ZANG, JERRY
WIENING, WYATT
CRITZ, SUE A

BURKEY, CLINT

PLACE, EARL W
WRIGHT, DONALD C

JENKINS, JANICE
TRESSELL, JOHN C.
JOHNSON, BOWEN
TAYLOR, SONJIA

HILL, GRACE
FITZGIBBONS, CARCL A
ZANG, MARY
BALKOVIC, TRACY
RADOFF, GEOFFREY
CHANDLER, RONNY
RICHARDS, VANESSAD,
WRIGHT, DEBRA S

CHI
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WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENICR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR
SUB JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS

5
S8
88
S

w

OO~ WN A

-

S
55
S
14 SS
15 8§
16
85
18
19
20 S
21 8)
22

AAA CLASS
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nws w
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17

19

w

24
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOQY - PISTOL CARTRIDGE LEVER ACTION RIFLE

3380 -
3528 -
3604 -

1631 -
3380 -
3279 -
3531 -
3475 -

1435
1046
2698
3218
1382
1630
1638
3107
1546
1840
1802
1757
1949
2320
2439
3000
3143
1998
3658
1455
3660
3665

3142
1436
1078
3282
1631
1508
3859
3473
2780
1003
1414
2485
3531
1694
1091
1817
3235
1305
3221
1566
2767
2785
1303
1558
3110
2360
1049
3526
3611
3264
2314
1501

Match #4 - Wednesday, July 03, 2013

BUCHANAN, CRAIG
PALAGI, DENNIS
ATWOOD, JOE

EVERHEART, TERESA
BUCHANAN, CRAIG
BAIN, RYAN
JABLONOWSKI, ALEX
WIENING, CHANCE

GIBSON, PRESTON W
O'NEIL, LEE

LUKE, JIM
WARNER, MIKE
TELLO, TONY
ZANDER, WILLIAM
COX, JOY

KING, RYAN
BOYDSTUN, JERRY
MASSEY, ROBERT
FOUST, ALAN
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
ENT, RANDY W
KAPITZKE, GLENE.
COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
MARHEFKA, JOHN
HAYLER, GERALD
WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
SHIELDS, LONNIE
GOQCDNIGHT, JAMES
CARRIKER, TATE
VAIL, MARKD

RING, GLENN Q.
MCCLURE, CHARLIE
STERNGLANZ, MARK
TAYLOR, BEN
EVERHEART, TERESA
WARD, ROGER
MULLINS, JOHN
CRITZ, THOMAS
MASSEY, JOANNE
HILL, KEITH

SLEDGE, AL
BRENNAN, JOE
JABLONOWSKI, ALEX
GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
MOSS, BOB

GARVIN, KATHLEEN
BURSEY, JR, FRED
GRAVES, GLENDA
MOORE, KERRY L
DENNY, BILL J.
SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
SKALKQ, CARL

VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.

SANDLIN, FENTON
FAULKENBERRY, DON
SMITH, TONY L.
LANDRY, CLIFTON
SPURLOCK, DAVID
TRESKA, RON
FINLEY, TIMOTHY
BENSKIN, MIKE
WURSTER, JAMES E,

AWARD CHICKEN
TROPHY 9
TROPHY 8
TROPHY 9
TROPHY 8
TROPHY 9
TRCPHY 3
TROPHY 7
TROPHY 4
CHICKEN
9
8
10
9
8
7
9
8
8
9
8
10
9
8
8
7
5
6
3
5
1
2
CHICKEN
9
8
8
7
8
5
7
7

—_

—_

NONTONDNRONDANDNNIONDT OS

PIG TURKEY
10 8
10 9
10 9

9 8

10 8

8 5

7 7

6 5

PIG TURKEY

9 9

10 8

10 6
10
9
8
8
6
8
8
7
5
5
6
5
8
6
7
6
3
1
0

TURKEY
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TOTAL
35

35
35

32
35



AAA CLASS
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S
S
W
SS

38 S8

§S
S

41 8

43

S

45 S
46 SS

AA CLASS

|2

I
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[
[

28

2]
o«
w

2
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ACLASS

-

WO~ LN -

Swow §<~0:gzm;§ w

1306
1789
1202
1307
1173
1989
3038
3480
3644
3530
3580
2996
2466
1187

2682
1568
2442
3661
2815
2813
3552
3663
3287
3205
3625
2493
3621
2388
2669
3641
3280
2985
1715
2680
3569
2364
1357
3206
2133
3118
3549
3525
2472
3474
3536
3256
2518
2664
2999
3553
1397
1378
2095
3662

3159
1403
1859
1751
3668
3389
3667
3475
35629
3279
3333
1004
1295
2855
1440

HERSHEY, ROBERT
JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)
ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
HERSHEY, JEANIE
JOHNSON, CLARENCE E
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
JACK, GARY L.
BASQUETTE, JERRY
WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
JABLONOWSKI, MARC
DESLAURIERS, ROY
HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
KING, JOHN B

LLUCKER, HARRY A

TRESSELL, TOM
BENSKIN, JOE
SANCHEZ, MARCO
CARRIKER, DAVID G
BAIN, RON

KIEN, TERRY

JONES, MARK
MOORE, GARY W
HILLERSON, GORDON
TAYLOR, NATHAN
(O'BRIEN, KEVIN
JARVIS, SHIRLEY
DIPPOLD, AL

WARD, CECILE
CAMPBELL, CHUCK
BELL, JOHNW.
DAHMS, SCOTT
HILLERSON, CHUCK
HUARD, PAULM
ACKLEY, LARRY A
ASHLEY, DAVID
MILLER, LARRY
NONNEMACHER, JAMES
TAYLOR, MEGAN
HENNEBRY, DICK
WIENING, CLIFFORD
MILLS, EDWARD
SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
HARPER, DORIS A.
CRITZ, WALTER
KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R,
RING, JEANNE
BIGHAM, KENNETH
ROBERTS, ROBBIE
VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
JONES, PAULA
PEEBLES, WOQDY
LLOGOSZ, DAVID D.
BENSKIN, JEANNIE
CLIPP, WAYNE S

DANIELSON, BRENT
FITZGIBBONS, BRIAN P.
RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
PEERY, TOMMY E

WILLEY, ANDREW

WIENING, YVONNE B.

JENKINS, SAM

WIENING, CHANCE

ZANG, JERRY

BAIN, RYAN

CRITZ, SUE A.

HILL, JEFF

LIVELY, GEORGE A.

TRESSELL, WILLIAM M. (MARTY)
WATKINS, MARY
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B CLASS

-t

-
b

1

X3
=

DWW~ bW
SSSSQPOSSS

3311
3570
2321
3387
3423
3265
3443
3424
3478
2823
3631
3655
2215
3388
1379
3629
1092
35637
3444
3652
1262
2478

3497
3627
3628
3613
3668
3618
3654
3342
3630
2479
3441
1095

BAUER, JOMN
STEPHENS, THOMAS W.
KEINER, CLIFFORD E.
WENGH, THOMAS E.
TAYLOR, MEREDITH
WIENING, WYATT
CANATSEY, LANA
TAYLOR, TED
BALKOVIC, KURT
JONES, PETER F
RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"
BURKEY, MASON
NONNEMACHER, CANDY
STEPHENSON, SCOTT
LOGOSZ, CATHERINE G.
RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
MOSS, GEORGIA
HARRIS, STEVEN H.
CANATSEY, JOHN K.
BURKEY, CLINT

PLACE, EARL W
WRIGHT, DONALD C

TRESSELL, JOHN C.
ZANG, MARY

TAYLOR, SONJIA

HILL, GRACE

JENKINS, JANICE
RADOFF, GEOFFREY
JOHNSON, BOWEN
CHANDLER, RONNY
RICHARDS, VANESSA D.
WRIGHT, DEBRA S
BALKOVIC, TRACY
FITZGIBBONS, CAROL A

CHICKEN
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS

COWBOY - PISTOL CARTRIDGE LEVER ACTION RIFLE - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

NAT'L CHAMPION
NAT'L CHAMP 2ND
NAT'L CHAMP 3RD

WOMAN CHAMPION
SENIOR CHAMPION
JUNIOR CHAMPION
INT. JR. CHAMPION
SUB JR. CHAMPION
SUPER SENIOR

MASTER CLASS
1
2 88
3 S
4 S
5 S
6 W
7 55
8
8 85
10
S
15 S
16 35
17 S8
18 S
19
20
21 sJ
22
AAA CLASS
1
2 S
3 W
4
5
6
7 W
8
9 S
10 S
=]
12 S
14 W
5
16 S
S8
S
)
20 W
S
22 88
s
s
25
s

Wednesday, July 03, 2013

AWARD
3282 - TAYLOR, BEN TROPHY
3604 - ATWOOD, JOE TROPHY
2988 - LUKE, JiM TROPHY
1638 - COX, JOY TROPHY
2998 - LUKE, JIM TROPHY
3279 - BAIN, RYAN TROPHY
3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN TROPHY
3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN TROPHY
2998 - LUKE, JIM CERTIFICATE

1630 - ZANDER, WILLIAM
2320 - KAPITZKE, GLENE.
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W
1949 - ENT, RANDY W

3380 - BUCHANAN, CRAIG
1638 - COX, JOY

1046 - O'NEIL, LEE

3107 - KING, RYAN

1757 - SUNDSTROM, ERIC
1840 - MASSEY, ROBERT
3218 - WARNER, MIKE

1998 - WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
1546 - BOYDSTUN, JERRY
1502 - FOUST, ALAN

1392 - TELLO, TONY

2439 - COLE, WilLiAM (BILL) D
3143 - HAYLER, GERALD
1455 - GOCODNIGHT, JAMES
3000 - MARHEFKA, JOHN
3658 - SHIELDS, LONNIE
3660 - CARRIKER, TATE
3665 - VAIL, MARKD

1078 - STERNGLANZ, MARK
1436 - MCCLURE, CHARLIE
2780 - MASSEY, JOANNE
1003 - HILL, KEITH

3659 - MULLINS, JOHN

3142 - RING, GLENN O.

1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA
3528 - PALAGI, DENNIS

2767 - SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
1508 - WARD, ROGER

1414 - SLEDGE, AL

3235 - BURSEY, JR, FRED
3473 - CRITZ, THOMAS

1305 - GRAVES, GLENDA
1091 - MOSS, BOB

1694 - GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
1558 - SANDLIN, FENTON
1049 - LANDRY, CLIFTON
3110 - FAULKENBERRY, DON
1817 - GARVIN, KATHLEEN
1789 - JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)
1566 - DENNY, BILL J.

3611 - TRESKA, RON

3480 - BASQUETTE, JERRY
3221 - MOORE, KERRY L
2485 - BRENNAN, JOE

4

TOTAL
71
70
69

TOTAL

67
66
65
65
64
64
63
63
63
62
62
62
62
62
61
59
54
50
46
43
19
13

TOTAL

65
64
63
63
62
62
61
61
60
60
60
58
58
57
57
56
56
56
56
55
55
54
54
54
53
53



AAA CLASS

28

31

34
35

37
38
39
40

42

45
46

AA CLASS

SwoNAMEWN =S
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17
19
22
23
25

26
27

32
34

36
37

39
40

A CLASS

J

S8
58
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sgss gos 0o
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2785 - SKALKO, CARL

1998 - TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
3264 - FINLEY, TIMOTHY

1202 - ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
1307 - HERSHEY, JEANIE

1306 - HERSHEY, ROBERT
2360 - SMITH, TONY L.

3526 - SPURLOCK, DAVID

1303 - VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
1173 - JOHNSON, CLARENCEE
3530 - JABLONOWSKI, MARC
3038 - JACK, GARY L.

3644 - WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
2314 - BENSKIN, MIKE

2998 - HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
3531 - JABLONOWSKI, ALEX
3580 - DESLAURIERS, ROY
1501 - WURSTER, JAMESE.
2466 - KING, JOHN B

1187 - LUCKER, HARRY A

3625 - O'BRIEN, KEVIN

1568 - BENSKIN, JOE

2815 - BAIN, RON

3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN
2493 - JARVIS, SHIRLEY
2682 - TRESSELL, TOM

2813 - KIEN, TERRY

3661 - CARRIKER, DAVID G
2442 - SANCHEZ, MARCO
3663 - MOORE, GARY W
3287 - HILLERSON, GORDON
2995 - HILLERSON, CHUCK
3852 - JONES, MARK

2669 - CAMPBELL, CHUCK
1715 - HUARD, PAUL M

3621 - DIPPOLD, AL

3118 - WIENING, CLIFFCRD
2388 - WARD, CECILE

3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN
3525 - SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
3569 - ASHLEY, DAVID

3280 - DAHMS, SCOTT

2664 - ROBERTS, ROBBIE
1357 - NONNEMACHER, JAMES
2364 - MILLER, LARRY

2680 - ACKLEY, LARRY A

3536 - KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R,

2518 - BIGHAM, KENNETH
3553 - JONES, PAULA
3474 - CRITZ, WALTER
1397 - PEEBLES, WOODY
3549 - MILLS, EDWARD
2133 - HENNEBRY, DICK
3641 - BELL, JOHN W.
2472 - HARPER, DORIS A
3256 - RING, JEANNE
2998 - VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
2095 - BENSKIN, JEANNIE
3662 - CLIPP, WAYNE §
1378 - LOGOSZ, DAVID D.

3159 - DANIELSON, BRENT
3568 - WILLEY, ANDREW

3

26
29
27
28
27
27
25
24
22
25
26
24
24
19
24
14
23
18
20
13

32
28
30
28
28
23
26
24
22
25
25
28
24
27
28
26
27
23
25
26
24
21
26
21
20
18
21
22
23
20
23
19
18
13
17
18
17
19
22
17

24
23

4

27
23
25
24
24
24
26
26
27
24
22
23
22
25
20
29
20
24
18
13
4

27
31
28
27
26
31
28
29
Y
27
27
24
27
24
23
25
21
25
21
20
22
24
17
22
22
23
19
18
17
20
17
20
21
24
20
18
17
15
11
15

4

27
24

TOTAL

53
52
52
52
51
51
51
50
49
49
48
47
46
44
44
43
43
42
39
26

TOTAL

59
59
58
56
54
54
54
53
53
52
62
52
51
51
51
51
48
48
46
46
46
45
43
43
42
M
40
40
40
40
40
38
39
37
37
36
34
34
33
32

TJOTAL

51
47



A CLASS
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10

12
13

15
17
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23
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27
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M

34
35
36
37

B CLASS
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1859 - RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
1751 - PEERY, TOMMY E

1403 - FITZGIBBONS, BRIAN P.
2321 - KEINER, CLIFFORD E.
3667 - JENKINS, SAM

3389 - WIENING, YVONNE B.
3423 - TAYLOR, MEREDITH
1295 - LIVELY, GEORGE A.
3279 - BAIN, RYAN

1004 - HILL, JEFF

2855 - TRESSELL, WILLIAM M. (MARTY)
3311 - BAUER, JOHN

3631 - RICHARDS, JOSHUA "COLT"
1440 - WATKINS, MARY

3475 - WIENING, CHANCE

2215 - NONNEMACHER, CANDY
2823 - JONES, PETERF

3570 - STEPHENS, THOMAS W.
3424 - TAYLOR, TED

3478 - BALKOVIC, KURT

3529 - ZANG, JERRY

3387 - WENGH, THOMAS E.
3655 - BURKEY, MASON

3333 - CRITZ, SUEA.

3265 - WIENING, WYATT

3443 - CANATSEY, LANA

3388 - STEPHENSON, SCOTT
1379 - LOGOSZ, CATHERINE G.
3444 - CANATSEY, JOHNK.
1092 - MOSS, GEORGIA

3629 - RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
3537 - HARRIS, STEVEN H.
3652 - BURKEY, CLINT

1262 - PLACE, EARL W

2478 - WRIGHT, DONALD C

3497 - TRESSELL, JOHN C.
3668 - JENKINS, JANICE

3628 - TAYLOR, SONJIA

3627 - ZANG, MARY

3613 - HILL, GRACE

3654 - JOHNSON, BOWEN

3618 - RADOFF, GEOFFREY
3342 - CHANDLER, RONNY
3441 - BALKOVIC, TRACY

1095 - FITZGIBBONS, CAROL A
3630 - RICHARDS, VANESSA D.
2479 - WRIGHT, DEBRA S

4

26
25
26
18
22
22
17
19
19
19
19
18
15
19
21
14
15
18
16
15
20
18
14
19
17
16
14
12

11
12
10

4

21
16
18
19
17
12
14
11

10
8

TOTAL

47
46
45
43
42
42
42
42
41
40
38
38
37
37
36
35
34
34
34
34
32
32
32
30
29
29
27
27
25
25
25
24
17
13
6

TOTAL
39
34
33
33
32
28
25
21
20
20
19
16



2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - PISTOL CARTRIDGE LEVER ACTION RIFLE TEAM - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSH

WINNER 2033

SECOND 2930

MASTER CLASS - TEAMS

1 2936

2875
3 2922
4 2872
5 2921

AAA CLASS - TEAMS

1 2874
2 2824
3 2929
4 2898
5 2927
6 2878
7 2928

Wednesday, July 03, 2013

TEXAS HALTOM CITY RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB

MAS 3604 ATWOOD, JOE
S AAA 3235 BURSEY,JR, FRED
AAA 1078 STERNGLANZ, MARK

WHITTINGTON CENTER GOLD

MAS 3107 KING, RYAN
5SS MAS 2320 KAPITZKE, GLENE.
S MAS 1382 TELLO, TONY

RIDGWAY RIFLE CLUB

S MAS 1502 FOUST, ALAN
S MAS 1949 ENT, RANDY W
MAS 1998 WAKEFIELD, BRIAN

TSRA GOLD
S MAS 1435 GIBSON, PRESTON W
MAS 1548 BOYDSTUN, JERRY
MAS 1840 MASSEY, ROBERT
TAPPAN HILL GUN CLUB #1

SS MAS 2998 LUKE, JiM
MAS 3218 WARNER, MIKE
AAA 3221 MOORE, KERRY L

WC SENIORS #7 GOODNIGHT/O'NEIL/SUNDSTROM
SS MAS 1046 O'NEIL, LEE

S MAS 1455 GOODNIGHT, JAMES
SS MAS 1757 SUNDSTROM, ERIC
CRAIG-BILL-JEANIE---ASRPA

W AAA 1307 HERSHEY, JEANIE
§S MAS 2439 COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
S MAS 3380 BUCHANAN, CRAIG

TSRA SILVER

MAS 1830 ZANDER, WILLIAM
W AAA 2780 MASSEY, JOANNE
S AAA 3644 WOOLEY, RODNEY L.

HASSAYAMPAR & G CLUB
W MAS 1638 COX, JOY
W AAA 1817 GARVIN, KATHLEEN
SS AA 2669 CAMPBELL, CHUCK
A ROSE & 2 THORNS
W AAA 1305 GRAVES, GLENDA
S AAA 1694 GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
AAA 2785 SKALKO, CARL
WESTERN COLORADO RIFLE & SILHOUETTE CLUB
S AAA 1789 JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)
W AA 2493 JARVIS, SHIRLEY
S AAA 3480 BASQUETTE, JERRY
PROFESSIONAL PROCRASTINATORS
§ AAA 1202 ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
AAA 3142 RING, GLENN O,
W AA 3256 RING, JEANNE
NRAWC SENIORS
38 AAA 1173 JOHNSON, CLARENCEE
S AAA 1508 WARD, ROGER
S AAA 2466 KING, JOHNB
EASTERN NEBRASKA GUN CLUB
S5 AAA 3038 JACK, GARY L.

193

70
58

190
63

61

189
62
65
62

189
65
62
62

184
69
62
53

176
63
50
63

174

51
59
64

176
67
63
46

170
64
55
51

166
57
56
53

163
55

54

150
52
62
36

148
45
60
39

141
47



AAA CLASS - TEAMS

AA CLASS - TEAMS

1

10

A CLASS - TEAMS

1

2928

2873

2931

2923

2925

2935

2876

2320

2919

2894

2882

2879

2877

2918

2926

EASTERN NEBRASKA GUN CLUB
S AA 35368 KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.
S AAA 3611 TRESKA, RON

FAIRFAX ROD & GUN CLUB

S AAA 1303 VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
S AAA 2996 HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
MAS 3000 MARHEFKA, JOHN

COLORADO RIFLE CLUB

SJ MAS 3860 CARRIKER, TATE
SS AA 3661 CARRIKER, DAVID G
AA 3662 CLIPP, WAYNE S

KANSAS TAPPAN HILL “2"

AA 3552 JONES, MARK
W AA 3553 JONES, PAULA
AA 3625 O'BRIEN, KEVIN

NEVADA DESERT SPORTSMEN #2

AAA 1003 HILL, KEITH
A 1004 HILL, JEFF
A 3568 WILLEY, ANDREW

2 MEN & A GAL

S AAA 1091 MOSS, BOB
W A 1092 MOSS, GEORGIA
S AAA 2787 SCHWEITZER, GARY M.

TSRA JUNIOR GOLD

IJ  AA 3205 TAYLOR, NATHAN
SJ AA 3206 TAYLOR, MEGAN
8J A 3631 RICHARDS, JOSHUA "COLT"

AURORA GUN CLUB

S AA 1568 BENSKIN, JOE
W AA 2095 BENSKIN, JEANNIE
AAA 2314 BENSKIN, MIKE

WEINING-WARD-BIGHAM

W AA 2388 WARD, CECILE
AA 2518 BIGHAM, KENNETH
AA 3118 WIENING, CLIFFORD

COLORADO STATE #8569

AA 3280 DAHMS, SCOTT
8S AA 3569 ASHLEY, DAVID
AAA 3580 DESLAURIERS, ROY

COLEMAN COUNTY COWBOYS

AAA 3282 TAYLCR, BEN
S A 3424 TAYLOR, TED
A 3629 RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"

EL PASO GUN CLUB "LEVERAGE"

W A 3333 CRITZ, SUEA
AAA 3473 CRITZ, THOMAS
S AA 3474 CRITZ, WALTER

3 GUYS--CHEYENNE RIFLE & PISTOL. CLUB

S AA 1357 NONNEMACHER, JAMES
S AA 2133 HENNEBRY, DICK
SS A 3387 WENGH, THOMAS E.

FT BLISS ROD & GUN CLUB

W A 1440 WATKINS, MARY
A 1859 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
AA 2442 SANCHEZ, MARCO

NEVADA DESERT SPORTMEN

S AAA 2485 BRENNAN, JOE
A 3537 HARRIS, STEVEN H.

141
40
54

139

49
44
46

105

19
53
33

150

51
40
59

150

63
40
A7

142

57
25
60

138

55
46
37

137

59
34
44

136

48
40
48

134

45
45
43

130

71
34
25

128

30
58
40

114

43
39
32

137

37
47
53

109

53
24



A CLASS - TEAMS

B CLASS - TEAMS

1

2926

2934

2932

2881

2880

NEVADA DPESERT SPORTMEN
W B 3613 HILL, GRACE

COLORADO NRAWC

SJ A 3265 WIENING, WYATT
W A 3389 WIENING, YVONNE B.
S4 A 3475 WIENING, CHANCE

CHEYENNER & P CLUB

W A 2215 NONNEMACHER, CANDY
S A 3529 ZANG, JERRY
W B 3827 ZANG, MARY

MOMMA'S BOYS

A 3852 BURKEY, CLINT
S) B 3654 JOHNSON, BOWEN
IJ A 3655 BURKEY, MASON

COLEMAN COUNTY COWGIRLS

W A 3423 TAYLOR, MEREDITH
W B 3628 TAYLOR, SONJA
W B 3630 RICHARDS, VANESSAD.

109
32

107

29
42
36

100

35
32
33

77

17
28
32

94

42
33
19



2013 NRA National Silhouette Championships
Cowboy - Smallbore Rifle

Competitor Statistics
Class Shooters Cateqories Shooters
MAS 25 SENIOR 48
AAA 47 WOMAN 27
AA 41 SUPER SENIOR 24
A 32 SUB JUNIOR 7
B 10 INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 3
JUNIOR 1

State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters State Shooters

AL 1 AZ 19 CA 5 CcoO 30

FL 1 1A 1 D 2 KS 8

MO 6 MT 2 NC 1 ND 2

NE 5 NM 11 NV 8 OK 5]

PA 5 sD 1 X 36 VA 3

VT 1 WY 3

Total Competitors by Country

Country Shooters
USA 155

Total Competitors: 155



EQUIPMENT SURVEY LISTING - COWBOY - SMALLBORE RIFLE

GUN MANUFACTURER AMMUNITION
MARLIN 99 FEDERAL
WINCHESTER 20 CCI STANDARD
HENRY 9 FEDERAL 710
UBERTI 6 LAPUA
BROWNING 2 AGUILA
REMINGTON 2 ccl

JC HIGGINS t CClI GREEN TAG

SAVAGE 1 ELEY MATCH

TAURUS 1 ELEY SPCRT

REAR SIGHT TYPE WOLF MATCH

RECEIVER 76 ggggg;‘ﬂ: A
TANG 51

BARREL 14 EEDERAL CHAMPION
CCI MINI MAG

ELEY TARGET

LAPUA CENTER X
WINCHESTER

WOLF EXTRA

ELEY

FEDERAL 510

LAPUA MIDAS

RWS TARGET

SK STANDARD PLUS
CCI BLAZER

ELEY CLUB

FEDERAL 711B
FEDERAL STANDARD PLUS
FIOCCHi SUPER MATCH
LAPUA HIGH VELOCITY
REMINGTON
REMINGTON TARGET
REMINGTON THUNDERBOLT
SK HV

SK JAG PLUS
WINCHESTER 22 LR

FRONT SIGHT INSERT
BEAD 80
POST 81

FRONT SIGHT COVER
HOOD 86
OPEN 55

FIBER OPTIC MATERIAL USED
NO 94
YES 47

—-‘—‘-—‘-—‘—*—‘-—‘—*—‘—‘-—\-—‘NNNNNO’@WMNA#-@-bmmmmmmmmmg



WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENIOR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR
SUB JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS

S
88

S OWONDIN R WN=
9]
w

v

CWONDHOE LN
w ouCn O OO SSCno

-

- i
o~

zw

2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - SMALLBORE RIFLE

1046 -
1435 -
2780 -

2780 -
1046 -
3279 -
3531 -
32086 -

1949
2008
1998
1392
1458
1757
2320
3604
2439
1546
1638
1414
3380
1840
1502
1307
3107
1630
1305
1436
3143
3000
3665

2996
1789
3531
1631
3333
3659
1049
3218
1501
3118
1508
3205
1303
3611
2785
3110
3264
2360
3474
1817
3530
3235
3142
3552
1558
2466
1173
3473
3528
3644
2485

Match #6 - Thursday, July 04, 2013

O'NEIL, LEE
GIBSON, PRESTON W
MASSEY, JOANNE

MASSEY, JOANNE
O'NEIL, LEE

BAIN, RYAN
JABLONOWSKI, ALEX
TAYLOR, MEGAN

ENT, RANDY W
LUKE, JIM
WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
TELLO, TONY
GOODNIGHT, JAMES
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
KAPITZKE, GLENE.
ATWOOD, JOE
COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
BOYDSTUN, JERRY
COX, JOY

SLEDGE, AL
BUCHANAN, CRAIG
MASSEY, ROBERT
FOUST, ALAN
HERSHEY, JEANIE
KING, RYAN
ZANDER, WILLIAM
GRAVES, GLENDA
MCCLURE, CHARLIE
HAYLER, GERALD
MARHEFKA, JOHN
VAIL, MARKD

HILLERSON, CHUCK

AWARD

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)

JABLONOWSKI, ALEX
EVERHEART, TERESA
CRITZ, SUE A
MULLINS, JOHN
LANDRY, CLIFTON
WARNER, MIKE
WURSTER, JAMES E.
WIENING, CLIFFORD
WARD, ROGER
TAYLOR, NATHAN
VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
TRESKA, RON
SKALKO, CARL
FAULKENBERRY, DON
FINLEY, TIMOTHY
SMITH, TONY L.
CRITZ, WALTER
GARVIN, KATHLEEN
JABLONOWSKI, MARC
BURSEY, JR, FRED
RING, GLENN Q.
JONES, MARK
SANDLIN, FENTON
KING, JOHN B
JOHNSON, CLARENCE E
CRITZ, THOMAS
PALAGI, DENNIS
WOCLEY, RODNEY L.
BRENNAN, JOE

CHICKEN PIG
9 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
9 10
7 6
7 10
9 10

CHICKEN PIG
10
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8
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5
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AAA CLASS

38 S
S8

42 S

44 S

45 8
46 S

AA CLASS
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3221
3038
1306
2787
101
1566
1999
1078
1187
3158
1202
1694
2664
2996
3526

3206
2442
2314
1440
3663
2823
3280
2669
1265
3580
3661
3282
3625
1003
2813
1715
1397
2518
3311
3478
3287
2493
3387
3549
3423
1751
3480
2472
2364
1568
2680
3625
3662
3256
1378
2095
2133
2388
3641
2815
35583
2988

1859
1004
3569
3389
3536
1379
3443
3279
3660
3658
3444
3621

MOORE, KERRY I.
JACK, GARYL.
HERSHEY, ROBERT
SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
MOSS, BOB

DENNY, BILL J.
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
STERNGLANZ, MARK
LUCKER, HARRY A
DANIELSON, BRENT
ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
ROBERTS, ROBBIE
HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
SPURLOCK, DAVID

TAYLOR, MEGAN
SANCHEZ, MARCO
BENSKIN, MIKE
WATKINS, MARY
MOORE, GARY W
JONES, PETER F
DAHMS, SCOTT
CAMFBELL, CHUCK
LIVELY, GEORGE A.
DESLAURIERS, ROY
CARRIKER, DAVID G
TAYLOR, BEN
O'BRIEN, KEVIN
HILL, KEITH

KIEN, TERRY
HUARD, PAULM
PEEBLES, WOODY
BIGHAM, KENNETH
BAUER, JOHN
BALKOVIC, KURT
HILLERSON, GORDON
JARVIS, SHIRLEY
WENGH, THOMAS E.
MILLS, EDWARD
TAYLOR, MEREDITH
PEERY, TOMMY E
BASQUETTE, JERRY
HARPER, DORIS A.
MILLER, LARRY
BENSKIN, JOE
ACKLEY, LARRY A
SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
CLIPP, WAYNE 8
RING, JEANNE
LOGOSZ, DAVID D.
BENSKIN, JEANNIE
HENNEBRY, DICK
WARD, CECILE
BELL, JOHN W,
BAIN, RON

JONES, PAULA
VANDERGRIFF, JOHN

RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
HILL, JEFF

ASHLEY, DAVID
WIENING, YVONNE B.

KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

LOGOSZ, CATHERINE G.
CANATSEY, LANA

BAIN, RYAN

CARRIKER, TATE
SHIELDS, LONNIE
CANATSEY, JOHN K.
DIPPOLD, AL

CHICKEN

CKEN

CHI
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A CLASS
1304
SJ
w
16
S

19
S8
21 8

54
24
25 W

27
28 W
w
308
31 S

B CLASS
TW
238
38

oo~ A
vE5PYS

3655
3265
2215
3652
1357
1403
3388
2321
3424
3568
3475
3629
3441
35870
3537
1092
3613
2478
3529

3630
3631
3656
3628
3342
3654
3627
2479
3618

BURKEY, MASON
WIENING, WYATT
NONNEMACHER, CANDY
BURKEY, CLINT
NONNEMACHER, JAMES
FITZGIBBONS, BRIAN P.
STEPHENSON, SCOTT
KEINER, CLIFFORD E.
TAYLOR, TED

WILLEY, ANDREW
WIENING, CHANCE
RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
BALKOVIC, TRACY
STEPHENS, THOMAS W.
HARRIS, STEVEN H.
MOSS, GEORGIA

HILL, GRACE

WRIGHT, DONALD C
ZANG, JERRY

RICHARDS, VANESSA D.
RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"
WARD, AMANDA

TAYLOR, SONJIA
CHANDLER, RONNY
JOHNSON, BOWEN

ZANG, MARY

WRIGHT, DEBRA S
RADOFF, GEOFFREY

CHICKEN
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PIG
6
8
8
6
7
6
5
5
4
5
9
6
6
6
4
6
4
2
2
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6
6
5
7
7
4
3
3
1
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WINNER
SECOND
THIRD

WOMAN
SENICR
JUNIOR
INT. JUNIOR
SUB JUNIOR

MASTER CLASS
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23

12 85
13 S5

16 S

18 W
19 8

20 W
21

22 88

AAA CLASS
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2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - SMALLBORE RIFLE
Match #6 - Thursday, July 04, 2013

1998 -
3205 -
1840 -

1631 -
1414 -
3279 -
3205 -
3206 -

1414
3604
1435
1546
2320
1392
10486
1630
1949
1757
1638
29098
2439
3107
3380
1455
1502
1305
1436
1307
3000
3143
3665

2485
1631
1508
2785
3218
3531
1501
3333
3235
1817
1078
3659
3474
2095
3528
2466
1789
3264
13086
2767
3473
1999
2780
1049
3644
1303
3221
3118
1091
2996
3530

WAKEFIELD, BRIAN
TAYLOR, NATHAN
MASSEY, ROBERT

EVERHEART, TERESA
SLEDGE, AL

BAIN, RYAN

TAYLOR, NATHAN
TAYLOR, MEGAN

SLEDGE, AL
ATWOOD, JOE
GIBSON, PRESTON W
BOYDSTUN, JERRY
KAPITZKE, GLENE,
TELLO, TONY
O'NEIL, LEE
ZANDER, WILLIAM
ENT, RANDY W
SUNDSTROM, ERIC
COX, JOY

LUKE, JIM

COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D

KING, RYAN
BUCHANAN, CRAIG
GOODNIGHT, JAMES
FOUST, ALAN
GRAVES, GLENDA
MCCLURE, CHARLIE
HERSHEY, JEANIE
MARHEFKA, JOHN
HAYLER, GERALD
VAIL, MARK D

BRENNAN, JOE
EVERHEART, TERESA
WARD, ROGER
SKALKO, CARL
WARNER, MIKE
JABLONOWSKI, ALEX
WURSTER, JAMES E.
CRITZ, SUE A.
BURSEY, JR, FRED
GARVIN, KATHLEEN
STERNGLANZ, MARK
MULLINS, JOHN
CRITZ, WALTER
HILLERSON, CHUCK
PALAGI, DENNIS
KING, JOHN B

AWARD

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY
TROPHY

JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCHj

FINLEY, TIMOTHY
HERSHEY, ROBERT
SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
CRITZ, THOMAS
TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
MASSEY, JOANNE
LANDRY, CLIFTON
WOOLEY, RODNEY L.

VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.

MOORE, KERRY L
WIENING, CLIFFORD
MOSS, BOB
HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
JABLONOWSKI, MARC

CHICKEN PIG
10 10
8 10
10 10
10 9
10 10
6 5
8 10
6 10

CHICKEN PIG
10 10
7 10
8 10
8 8
8 10
10 9
9 9
8 10
6 9
) 10
8 9
8 10
8 10
9 8
6 10
8 9
6 8
7 9
6 8
6 5
4 7
3 6
4 4

CHICKEN PIG
10
10
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3611
2360
3159
2664
3038
3142
3110
1566
3552
1187
1173
3526
1202
1694
1558

2813
2442
1440
3282
3580
3206
3280
3423
3663
2493
2518
2314
1003
3287
2815
1715
3625
2823
1568
3480
2388
3311
2669
1295
3256
2472
3662
3553
2364
1751
1378
2133
3661
2085
3525
3387
3478
1397
3549
2999
2680
3641

1859
1004
3536
3424
3444
3265
1357
3537
3655
3389
3279
3658

TRESKA, RON

SMITH, TONY L.
DANIELSON, BRENT
ROBERTS, ROBBIE
JACK, GARY L.

RING, GLENN O,
FAULKENBERRY, DON
DENNY, BILL J.
JONES, MARK
LUCKER, HARRY A
JOHNSON, CLARENCE E
SPURILOCK, DAVID
ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
SANDLIN, FENTON

KIEN, TERRY
SANCHEZ, MARCO
WATKINS, MARY
TAYLOR, BEN
DESLAURIERS, ROY
TAYLOR, MEGAN
DAHMS, SCOTT
TAYLOR, MEREDITH
MOORE, GARY W
JARVIS, SHIRLEY
BIGHAM, KENNETH
BENSKIN, MIKE
HILL, KEITH
HILLERSON, GORDON
BAIN, RON

HUARD, PAULM
O'BRIEN, KEVIN
JONES, PETERF
BENSKIN, JOE
BASQUETTE, JERRY
WARD, CECILE
BAUER, JOHN
CAMPBELL, CHUCK
LIVELY, GEORGE A.
RING, JEANNE
HARPER, DORIS A.
CLIPP, WAYNE S
JONES, PAULA
MILLER, LARRY
PEERY, TOMMY E
LOGOSZ, DAVID D.
HENNEERY, DICK
CARRIKER, DAVID G
BENSKIN, JEANNIE
SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
WENGH, THOMASE.
BALKOVIC, KURT
PEEBLES, wWOODY
MILLS, EDWARD
VANDERGRIFF, JOHN
ACKLEY, LARRY A
BELL, JOHNW.

RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
HILL, JEFF

KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

TAYLOR, TED
CANATSEY, JOHN K.
WIENING, WYATT
NONNEMACHER, JAMES
HARRIS, STEVEN H.
BURKEY, MASON
WIENING, YVONNE B.
BAIN, RYAN

SHIELDS, LONNIE

CHICKEN
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ACLASS
88

14 SS
5J

]

2T W

30 S
B CLASS

=
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2321
3569
3475
3568
3621
2215
3652
35670
3629
3443
1379
3660
3529
3388
3441
1082
3613
2478

3630
3654
3628
3618
3656
2479
3631
3342
3627

KEINER, CLIFFORD E.
ASHLEY, DAVID
WIENING, CHANCE
WILLEY, ANDREW
DIPPOLD, AL
NONNEMACHER, CANDY
BURKEY, CLINT
STEPHENS, THOMAS W,
RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
CANATSEY, LANA
LOGOSZ, CATHERINE G.
CARRIKER, TATE

ZANG, JERRY
STEPHENSON, 3SCOTT
BALKOVIC, TRACY
MOSS, GEORGIA

HILL, GRACE

WRIGHT, DONALD C

RICHARDS, VANESSA D.
JOHNSON, BOWEN
TAYLOR, SONJIA

RADOFF, GEOFFREY
WARD, AMANDA

WRIGHT, DEBRA S
RICHARDS, JOSHUA "COLT"
CHANDLER, RONNY

ZANG, MARY
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NAT'L CHAMPION
NAT'L CHAMP 2ND
NAT'L CHAMP 3RD

WOMAN CHAMPION
SENIOR CHAMPION
JUNIOR CHAMPION
iNT. JR. CHAMPION
SUB JR. CHAMPION

SUPER SENIOR
MASTER CLASS
1 S
2
3 S
4 S
5
6
7 S8
8 8§
9 88
10 W
11 S
S8
13
14 S
15 ]
16
17 W
18 w
19 5
20
21 38
22
AAA CLASS
1 w
2 IJ
3 S
4 W
5 ]
6 S
7 S
B
9 W
10
]
13 S
S
15 w
S
17
]
S
20
21 8
S
24
S

2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - SMALLBORE RIFLE - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP

Thursday, July 04, 2013

AWARD
1046 - O'NEIL, LEE TROPHY
1998 - WAKEFIELD, BRIAN TROPHY
1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY
1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA TROPHY
1046 - O'NEIL, LEE TROPHY
3279 - BAIN, RYAN TROPHY
3531 - JABLONOWSKI, ALEX TROPHY
3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN TROPHY
1048 - O'NEIL, LEE CERTIFICATE

1949 - ENT, RANDY W
3604 - ATWOOD, JOE

1392 - TELLO, TONY

1414 - SLEDGE, AL

1546 - BOYDSTUN, JERRY
1840 - MASSEY, ROBERT
2320 - KAPITZKE, GLEN E.
1757 - SUNDSTROM, ERIC
2998 - LUKE, JIM

1638 - COX, JOY

1455 - GOODNIGHT, JAMES
2439 - COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D
1630 - ZANDER, WILLIAM
3380 - BUCHANAN, CRAIG
1502 - FOUST, ALAN

3107 - KING, RYAN

1305 - GRAVES, GLENDA
1307 - HERSHEY, JEANIE
1436 - MCCLURE, CHARLIE
3000 - MARHEFKA, JOHN
3143 - HAYLER, GERALD
3665 - VAIL, MARK D

1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA
3531 - JABLONOWSKI, ALEX
2995 - HILLERSON, CHUCK
2780 - MASSEY, JOANNE
3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN
1508 - WARD, ROGER

1789 - JARVIS JR, WIH.LIAM (BUTCH)
3218 - WARNER, MIKE

3333 - CRITZ, SUEA.

3659 - MULLINS, JOHN

1501 - WURSTER, JAMES E.
2785 - SKALKO, CARL

2485 - BRENNAN, JOE

1049 - LANDRY, CLIFTON
1817 - GARVIN, KATHLEEN
3235 - BURSEY, JR, FRED
3264 - FINLEY, TIMOTHY
3474 - CRITZ, WALTER

1303 - VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J.
3118 - WIENING, CLIFFORD
2466 - KING, JOHN B

3611 - TRESKA, RON

3528 - PALAGI, DENNIS

3473 - CRITZ, THOMAS

1078 - STERNGLANZ, MARK
3110 - FAULKENBERRY, DON

8

TOTAL
71
70
70

TOTAL

67
67
67
67
66
66
66
66
66
64
63
63
62
61
80
59
56
53
52
42
40
31

TOTAL

67
66
64
64
64
63
63
62
62
61
61
61
59
59
57
57
56
56
56
55
54
54
54
53
53
53



AAA CLASS
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32
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35
36

39
40

43
a4

46
47

AA CLASS
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1306 - HERSHEY, ROBERT
2360 - SMITH, TONY L.

2767 - SCHWEITZER, GARY M.

3644 - WOOLEY, RCDNEY L.
3530 - JABLONOWSKI, MARC
1899 - TAYLOR, WILLIAM J
3221 - MOORE, KERRY L
3142 - RING, GLENN O.

1091 - MOSS, BOB

3038 - JACK, GARY L.

35652 - JONES, MARK

3159 - DANIELSON, BRENT
1566 - DENNY, BILL J.

1173 - JOHNSON, CLARENCEE

2664 - ROBERTS, ROBBIE
1558 - SANDLIN, FENTON
1187 - LUCKER, HARRY A
1202 - ZIMMERMAN, DAN B,
28996 - HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
1694 - GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
3526 - SPURLOCK, DAVID

2442 - SANCHEZ, MARCO
1440 - WATKINS, MARY
3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN
2813 - KIEN, TERRY

2314 - BENSKIN, MIKE
3282 - TAYLOR, BEN

3580 - DESLAURIERS, ROY
3663 - MOORE, GARY W
3280 - DAHMS, SCOTT
1003 - HILL, KEITH

2823 - JONES, PETERF
2518 - BIGHAM, KENNETH
2493 - JARVIS, SHIRLEY
3625 - O'BRIEN, KEVIN
3423 - TAYLOR, MEREDITH
2669 - CAMPBELL, CHUCK
1295 - LIVELY, GEORGE A.
1715 - HUARD, PAUL M
3287 - HILLERSON, GORDOCN
3311 - BAUER, JOHN

3661 - CARRIKER, DAVID G
3480 - BASQUETTE, JERRY
1568 - BENSKIN, JOE

1751 - PEERY, TOMMY E
2472 - HARPER, DORIS A.
3478 - BALKOVIC, KURT
2364 - MILLER, LARRY
1397 - PEEBLES, WOODY
3387 - WENGH, THOMAS E.
3256 - RING, JEANNE

3662 - CLIPP, WAYNE S
3549 - MILLS, EDWARD
2815 - BAIN, RON

2388 - WARD, CECILE

1378 - LOGOSZ, DAVID D.
3525 - SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
2095 - BENSKIN, JEANNIE
2133 - HENNEBRY, DICK
2680 - ACKLEY, LARRY A
3553 - JONES, PAULA

3641 - BELL, JOHN W,
2099 - VANDERGRIFF, JOHN

]
24
27
24
25
27
23
24
26
24
24
26
23
24
25
21
26
23
22
18
22
17

31
30
33
25
3
26
27
28
27
25
27
24
23
25
22
27
27
25
24
24
27
21
20
22
21
24
21
24
22
18
19
22
14
15
18
19
17
15
19
11
14
10

[

28
25
28
27
25
28
25
24
25
24
22
25
23
21
25
20
22
21
25
20
21

31
30
27
32
25
29
27
26
26
25
22
25
26
23
26
21
21
23
24
21
18
22
22
20
20
17
20
15
i7
21
20
15
23
22
19
17
18
19
14
20
11
i4

TOTAL

52
52
52
52
52
51
50
50
49
48
48
48
47
46
46
46
45
43
43
42
38

JOTAL
62
60
60
57
56
55
54
54
53
50
49
49
49
48
48
48
48
48
48
45
45
43
42
42
41
41
41
39
39
39
39
37
37
37
37
36
35
34
33
31
25
24



A CLASS
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15

17
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20
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25
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27

30
31
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SJ
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SJ
S8

1859 - RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
1004 - HILL, JEFF

3536 - KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.
3389 - WIENING, YVONNE B.
3569 - ASHLEY, DAVID

3444 - CANATSEY, JOHN K.
3424 - TAYLOR, TED

3279 - BAIN, RYAN

3265 - WIENING, WYATT

3658 - SHIELDS, LONNIE

1367 - NONNEMACHER, JAMES
3655 - BURKEY, MASON

3443 - CANATSEY, LANA

3621 - DIPPOLD, AL

1379 - LOGOSZ, CATHERINE G.
2215 - NONNEMACHER, CANDY
2321 - KEINER, CLIFFORDE.
3652 - BURKEY, CLINT

3660 - CARRIKER, TATE

3568 - WILLEY, ANDREW

3475 - WIENING, CHANCE
3629 - RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"
3388 - STEPHENSON, SCOTT
3537 - HARRIS, STEVEN H.
3570 - STEPHENS, THOMAS W.
3441 - BALKOVIC, TRACY

3529 - ZANG, JERRY

1092 - MOSS, GEORGIA

3613 - HILL, GRACE

1403 - FITZGIBBONS, BRIAN P.
2478 - WRIGHT, DONALD C

3630 - RICHARDS, VANESSAD.
3628 - TAYLOR, SONJIA

3656 - WARD, AMANDA

3631 - RICHARDS, JOSHUA"COLT"
3654 - JOHNSON, BOWEN

3342 - CHANDLER, RONNY

2479 - WRIGHT, DEBRA S

3627 - ZANG, MARY

3618 - RADOFF, GEOFFREY

]

28
26
23
24
25
21
17
23
20
22
19
20
23
21
23
20
18
19
22
17
17
16
18
12
14

[N - -
5o - ~NgpgCooy

17
12
15
10
10

]

28
28
27
21
20
23
27
21
23
21
23
22
18
20
17
20
21
19
16
20
20
19
16
22
19
15
16
13
13

21
16
14
12
16
11
13

14

TJOTAL

56
54
50
45
45
44
44
44
43
43
42
42
41
41
40
40
39
38
38
37
37
35
34
34
33
29
22
22
22
19
11

JOTAL

38
32
30
29
28
26
23
19
18



2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - SMALLBORE RIFLE - 2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

Thursday, July 04, 2013

WINNER 2885 TSRAGOLD 202
MAS 1840 MASSEY, ROBERT 86

MAS 1546 BOYDSTUN, JERRY 66

S MAS 1435 GIBSON, PRESTONW 70

SECOND 2883 WC SENIORS #7 GOODNIGHT/QO'NEIL/SUNDSTRON 200
$8 MAS 1757 SUNDSTROM, ERIC 66

$ MAS 1455 GOODNIGHT, JAMES 63

SS MAS 1046 ONEIL, LEE 71

MASTER CLASS - TEAMS

1 2955 RIDGWAY RIFLE CLUB 197
S MAS 1502 FOUST, ALAN 60

S MAS 1949 ENT, RANDY W 67

MAS 1998 WAKEFIELD, BRIAN 70

2 2948  WHITTINGTON CENTER GOLD 192
SS MAS 2320 KAPITZKE, GLENE. 66

S MAS 1392 TELLO, TONY 67

MAS 3107 KING, RYAN 59

3 2938  CRAIG-BILL-JEANNIE---ASRPA 177
S MAS 3380 BUCHANAN, CRAIG 61

W MAS 1307 HERSHEY, JEANIE 53

SS MAS 2439 COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D 63

AAA CLASS - TEAMS

1 2939  TAPPAN HILL GUN CLUB #1 178
SS MAS 2098 LUKE, JIM 66

AAA 3218 WARNER, MIKE 62

AAA 3221 MOORE, KERRY L 50

2896  TSRA SILVER 178

W AAA 2780 MASSEY, JOANNE 64

MAS 1630 ZANDER, WILLIAM 62

S AAA 3644 WOOLEY, RODNEY L. 52

3 2951 TEXAS HALTOMCITY R & P CLUB 177
MAS 3604 ATWOOD, JOE 67

AAA 1078 STERNGLANZ, MARK 53

S AAA 3235 BURSEY, JR, FRED 57

4 2889 EL PASO GUN CLUB 'LEVERAGE' 171
W AAA 3333 CRITZ, SUEA. 62

AAA 3473 CRITZ, THOMAS 53

S AAA 3474 CRITZ, WALTER 56

5 2042 HASSAYAMPAR & G CLUB 169
$S AA 2669 CAMPBELL, CHUCK 48

W MAS 1638 COX, JOY 64

W AAA 1817 GARVIN, KATHLEEN 57

6 2888 NRAWC SENIORS 163
S AAA 1508 WARD, ROGER 63

S AAA 2466 KING, JOHN B 54

SS AAA 1173 JOHNSON, CLARENCE E 46

7 2946 A ROSE & 2 THORNS 159
W MAS 1305 GRAVES, GLENDA 56

) S AAA 1694 GUADAGNOLI, TINKER 42

% AAA 2785 SKALKO, CARL 61

8 2884  FAIRFAX ROD & GUN CLUB 141
S AAA 2996 HLUSTICK, DWIGHT 43

MAS 3000 MARHEFKA, JOHN 42

S AAMA 1303 VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J. 56

9 2953 PROFESSIONAL PROCRASTINATORS 132

S AAA 1202 ZIMMERMAN, DANB. 43



AAA CLASS - TEAMS

AA CLASS - TEAMS

1

10

ACLASS - TEAMS

1

2953

2899

2888

2893

2945

2941

2937

2940

2854

2949

2887

2944

2947

2943

2892

PROFESSIONAL PROCRASTINATORS

W AA 3256 RING, JEANNE
AAA 3142 RING, GLENN O.

WESTERN COLORADOC RIFLE & SILHOUETTE CLUB

S AA 3480 BASQUETTE, JERRY
S AAA 1789 JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH)
W AA 2493 JARVIS, SHIRLEY

TSRA JUNIOR GOLD

IJ AAA 3205 TAYLOR, NATHAN
SJ  AA 3206 TAYLOR, MEGAN
SJ B 3631 RICHARDS, JOSHUA "COLT"

COLORADO STATE #69

AA 3280 DAHMS, SCOTT
S8 A 3569 ASHLEY, DAVID
AA 3580 DESLAURIERS, ROY

EASTERN NEBRASKA GUN CLUB

§ A 3536 KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.
S5 AAA 3038 JACK, GARY L.
§ AAA 3611 TRESKA, RON

KEN-CLIFF- CECILE

AAA 3118 WIENING, CLIFFORD
AA 2518 BIGHAM, KENNETH
W AA 2388 WARD, CECILE

AURORA GUN CLUB

S AA 1588 BENSKIN, JOE
W AA 2005 BENSKIN, JEANNIE
AA 2314 BENSKIN, MIKE

KANSAS TAPPAN HiLL 2"

AAA 3552 JONES, MARK
W AA 3533 JONES, PAULA
AA 3625 O'BRIEN, KEVIN

2 MEN & A GAL

S AAA 2767 SCHWEITZER, GARY M.
8§ AAA 1091 MOSS, BOB
W A 1092 MOSS, GEORGIA

COLORADO RIFLE CLUB

SJ A 3660 CARRIKER, TATE
SS AA 3661 CARRIKER, DAVID G
AA 3862 CLIPP, WAYNE S

3 GUYS--CHEYENNE RIFLE & PISTOLCLUB

S A 1357 NONNEMACHER, JAMES
S AA 2133 HENNEBRY, DICK
S8 AA 3387 WENGH, THOMAS E.

NEVADA DESERT SPORTSMEN

A 3537 HARRIS, STEVENH.
S AAA 2485 BRENNAN, JOE
W A 3613 HILL, GRACE

FT BLISS ROD & GUN CLUB

AA 2442 SANCHEZ, MARCO
A 1859 RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
W AA 1440 WATKINS, MARY

NEVADA DESERT SPORTSMEN #2

AA 1003 HILL, KEITH
A 1004 HILL, JEFF
A 3568 WILLEY, ANDREW

COLEMAN COUNTY COWBOYS

AA 3282 TAYLOR, BEN
S A 3424 TAYLOR, TED

132

39
50

155

43
83
49

153

64
60
29

152

53
45
54

152

50
48
54

141

55
49
37

133

42
35
56

127

48
H
48

123

52
49
22

122

38
45
39

115

42
34
39

115

34
59
22

178

62
56
60

141

50
54
37

134

55
44



ACLASS - TEAMS

2892

2952

2890

2891

2850

COLEMAN COUNTY COWBOYS
A 3629 RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"

COLORADO NRAWC

8 A 3265 WIENING, WYATT
W A 3389 WIENING, YVONNE B.
SJ A 3475 WIENING, CHANCE

COLEMAN COUNTY COWGIRLS

W AA 3423 TAYLOR, MEREDITH
W B 3630 RICHARDS, VANESSA D.
W B 3628 TAYLOR, SONJIA

MOMMA'S BOYS

A 3652 BURKEY, CLINT
84 B 3654 JOHNSON, BOWEN
I A 3655 BURKEY, MASON

CHEYENNER & P CLUB

W B 3627 ZANG, MARY
S A 3529 ZANG, JERRY
W A 2215 NONNEMACHER, CANDY

134
35

125
43
45
37

118

48
38
32

108

38
28
42

81

19
22
40



2013 NRA NATIONAL SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIPS
COWBOY - 3 GUN AGGREGATE - 2013 NRA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
Thursday, July 04, 2013

AWARD 1 2 3

NAT'L CHAMPION 1435 - GIBSON, PRESTON W TROPHY/RING 38 34 31
Rank i 2 3
2 sS 2998 - LUKE, JIM 34 37 35
3 3604 - ATWOOD, JOE 33 35 35
4 sS 2320 - KAPITZKE, GLEN E. 36 36 36
5 1998 - WAKEFIELD, BRIAN 39 31 37
6 SS 1046 - O'NEIL, LEE 35 32 29
7 1630 - ZANDER, WILLIAM 34 37 35
8 Ss 1757 - SUNDSTROM, ERIC 36 33 32
9 1546 - BOYDSTUN, JERRY 34 35 31
S 1949 - ENT, RANDY W 31 34 34

1M1 S 1392 - TELLO, TONY 30 33 29
S 1502 - FOUST, ALAN 34 35 31
1840 - MASSEY, ROBERT 33 30 31

14 W 1638 - COX, JOY 32 29 32
3107 - KING, RYAN 35 32 31

16 W 1631 - EVERHEART, TERESA 29 30 29
17 W 2780 - MASSEY, JOANNE 30 29 32
18 1078 - STERNGLANZ, MARK 36 31 32
S 3380 - BUCHANAN, CRAIG 31 29 29

20 3659 - MULLINS, JOHN 29 29 31
21 3218 - WARNER, MIKE 26 30 30
22 SS 2439 - COLE, WILLIAM (BILL) D 23 34 30
23 3282 - TAYLOR, BEN 29 23 39
24 S 1414 - SLEDGE, AL 25 25 30
s 3235 - BURSEY, JR, FRED 30 32 30

26 S 1455 - GOODNIGHT, JAMES 32 31 29
27 S 1436 - MCCLURE, CHARLIE 30 29 31
s 1508 - WARD, ROGER 29 23 29

s 2995 - HILLERSON, CHUCK 29 30 28

30 S 1789 - JARVIS JR, WILLIAM (BUTCH) 30 24 31
31 3142 - RING, GLENN O. 31 28 28
32 W 1817 - GARVIN, KATHLEEN 28 30 26
33 S 2485 - BRENNAN, JOE 27 30 24
34 S 2767 - SCHWEITZER, GARY M. 20 27 33
3528 - PALAG!, DENNIS 23 30 28

36 1003 - HILL, KEITH 25 29 33
1049 - LANDRY, CLIFTON 24 28 30

38 1305 - GRAVES, GLENDA 26 27 29
3473 - CRITZ, THOMAS 30 25 27

40 1307 - HERSHEY, JEANIE 30 3t 27
41 1859 - RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS 31 30 21
2785 - SKALKO, CARL 27 23 26

3118 - WIENING, CLIFFORD 29 32 27

1 3205 - TAYLOR, NATHAN 22 23 28

3264 - FINLEY, TIMOTHY 30 26 27

46 2442 - SANCHEZ, MARCO 18 30 22
47 S 1091 - MOSS, BOB 27 28 28
s 1501 - WURSTER, JAMES E. 20 20 18

3221 - MOORE, KERRY L 31 27 28

S 3611 - TRESKA, RON 27 26 29

59 S 1303 - VAN ROEKEL, DANIEL J. 20 26 22
s 3110 - FAULKENBERRY, DON 25 26 30

53 S8 1566 - DENNY, BILL J. 32 26 27
54 S 1999 - TAYLOR, WILLIAM J 27 27 29
3580 - DESLAURIERS, ROY 29 31 23

56  SS 1306 - HERSHEY, ROBERT 28 25 27

23

35
30
25
34
32
31
31
31
32
3
31
32
32
32
31
33
35
31
32
29
32
36
28
21
33
31
24
24
34
29
28
27
35
30
26
28
3
24
26
27
21
27
25
31
29
24
27
25
27
26
27
23
20
24

Ion

35
33
33
34
38
29
34
33
35
34
31
31
32
29
33
36
23
32
32
30
33
26
32
27
34
26
29
35
34
26
27
24
24
25
25
31
28
25
29
28
29
29
29
28
31
24
30
24
29
298
28
24
23
27
24



Rank

58
59
60

62

65

88

71
72
73

75
76

78
80
82

84
85

87

80

94
95
96
97
98

102

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

114
115
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3625 - O'BRIEN, KEVIN

2813 - KIEN, TERRY

2669 - CAMPBELL, CHUCK
1694 - GUADAGNOLI, TINKER
3663 - MOORE, GARY W
2466 - KING, JOHN B

3287 - HILLERSON, GORDON
3552 - JONES, MARK

1440 - WATKINS, MARY
3280 - DAHMS, SCOTT

3480 - BASQUETTE, JERRY
1202 - ZIMMERMAN, DAN B.
2493 - JARVIS, SHIRLEY
3038 - JACK, GARY L.

3206 - TAYLOR, MEGAN
3644 - WOOLEY, RODNEY L.
1568 - BENSKIN, JOE

3169 - DANIEL.SON, BRENT
3333 - CRITZ, SUEA.

1285 - LIVELY, GEORGE A.
1558 - SANDLIN, FENTON
3000 - MARHEFKA, JOHN

3536 - KALKOWSKI, MICHAEL R.

3526 - SPURLOCK, DAVID
3569 - ASHLEY, DAVID

1751 - PEERY, TOMMY E

2314 - BENSKIN, MIKE

2364 - MILLER, LARRY

3658 - SHIELDS, LONNIE

3661 - CARRIKER, DAVID G
1715 - HUARD, PAUL M

2664 - ROBERTS, ROBBIE

3621 - DIPPOLD, AL

1004 - HILL, JEFF

1173 - JOHNSON, CLARENCEE
2518 - BIGHAM, KENNETH
3568 - WILLEY, ANDREW

3474 - CRITZ, WALTER

3389 - WIENING, YVONNE B.
3423 - TAYLOR, MEREDITH
3311 - BAUER, JOHN

1357 - NONNEMACHER, JAMES
2133 - HENNEBRY, DICK

2472 - HARPER, DORIS A,
2996 - HLUSTICK, DWIGHT
3525 - SPURLOCK, VIRGINIA
3549 - MILLS, EDWARD

3265 - WIENING, WYATT

3424 - TAYLOR, TED

2388 - WARD, CECILE

3256 - RING, JEANNE

3478 - BALKOVIC, KURT

2321 - KEINER, CLIFFORD E.
3662 - CLIPP, WAYNE S

1187 - LUCKER, HARRY A
2215 - NONNEMACHER, CANDY
3531 - JABLONOWSKI, ALEX
3553 - JONES, PAULA

1403 - FITZGIBBONS, BRIANP.
3387 - WENGH, THOMASE.
3443 - CANATSEY, LANA

1

25
23
26
29
27
27
28
23
25
30
29
25
26
25
19
26
23
22
29
31
21
24
24
25
26
28
17
28
22
16
22
23
21
20
22
21
21
20
23
16
23
17
22
23
15
21
26
22
18
17
21
18
17
19
18
15

20
26
17
20

2

24
21
29
26
20
31
23
29
27
21
23
28
19
28
22
22
21
24
23
22
20
29
27
26
22
21
20
25
27
21
13
22
21
19
16
23
28
18
20
23
19
21
28
22
21
18
18
26
23
15
20
22
15
22
20
19

17
17
19
17

28
27
27
25
20
25
24
18
21
31
28
28
24
25
24
28
24
1"
23
30
19
21
24
24
21
18
20
20
24
28
26
26
21
25
22
23
20
20
25
20
21
18
17
24
26
19
12
18
23
18
19
25
22
13
21
14
23
19
14
13

4

27
28
24
29
27
19
27
27
19
24
23
24
26
23
21
22
31
27
19
19
26
27
19
26
22
25
25
22
23
29
23
17
25
19
24
18
24
20
22
17
18
22
21
20
20
20
20
17
18
25
18
15
18
11
13
14
29
17
26
18
16

25
27
22
28
25
24
26
30
27
21
22
23
24
33
25
20
23
32
27
26
23
23
17
25
22
31
21
22
27
25
21
21
26
25
24
17
27
24
22
24
19
15
21
18
18
22
20
17
15
18
24
18
19
23
20
34
11
19
22
23

32
21
20
26
29
24
22
30
26
22
21
26
24
27
27
22
25
30
21
20
19
27
21
20
20
25
20
21
18
23
25
20
28
21
25
20
29
21
26
21
23
19
20
25
17
15
23
27
22
21
17
21
20
22
20
32
20

17
18

TOTAL
156
155
154
153
153
151
151
151
149
149
149
148
148
148
147
146
145
145
144
143
143
141
141
138
139
137
137
136
135
135
134
134
134
133
133
133
133
132
130
128
125
123
123
123
123
121
121
120
119
117
116
115
114
113
108
109
109
108
107
107
107



Rank
118
119
120
121
122

124
125

127

130

132
133

135
136
137
138
139
140

142
143

145
146

148

150
151
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156
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159
160
161
162
163
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2680 - ACKLEY, LARRY A
2360 - SMITH, TONY L,

3655 - BURKEY, MASON
2095 - BENSKIN, JEANNIE
3444 - CANATSEY, JOHN K.
3530 - JABLONOWSKI, MARC
3628 - TAYLOR, SONJIA

3388 - STEPHENSON, SCOTT
3641 - BELL, JOHN W.

2815 - BAIN, RON

3475 - WIENING, CHANCE
3570 - STEPHENS, THOMAS W.
3143 - HAYLER, GERALD

3629 - RICHARDS, JAMES "CLAY"

2999 - VANDERGRIFF, JORN
3279 - BAIN, RYAN

3529 - ZANG, JERRY

2823 - JONES, PETERF
3652 - BURKEY, CLINT

3631 - RICHARDS, JOSHUA "COLT"

3537 - HARRIS, STEVEN H.
1397 - PEEBLES, WOODY

3630 - RICHARDS, VANESSAD.

3654 - JOHNSON, BOWEN
3613 - HILL, GRACE

3441 - BALKOVIC, TRACY
3660 - CARRIKER, TATE
3627 - ZANG, MARY

1092 - MOSS, GEORGIA
3665 - VAIL, MARKD

1378 - LOGOSZ, DAVID D.
3618 - RADOFF, GEOFFREY
3342 - CHANDLER, RONNY

1379 - LOGOSZ, CATHERINE G.

2479 - WRIGHT, DEBRA S
2682 - TRESSELL, TOM

1095 - FITZGIBBONS, CAROL A.

1781 - WILSON, HUGH
3667 - JENKINS, SAM
3497 - TRESSELL, JOHN C.

2855 - TRESSELL, WILLIAM M. (MARTY)

1262 - PLACE, EARL W
2478 - WRIGHT, DONALD C
3668 - JENKINS, JANICE
3656 - WARD, AMANDA
3620 - LIVELY, SHERYL
3640 - DAVIS, WILLIAM A.
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13
21

10
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14
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23
26
14
15

22
18
14
24
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21
18
27
12
17
19
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11
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14
25
22
18
23
25
16
16
11
23
20
19
15
19
14
21
16
22
19
12
22
15
21
16
13
15
16
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13
19
14
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17
13
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TOTAL
106
103
102
101
100
100
98
96
86
95
95
85
94
94
80
85
85
83
82
81
80
79
78
78
76
75
75
71
70
70
69
69
68
67
61
54
45
43
42
39
38
36
35
34
30
29
29
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